
Space Area Each Quantity Sub-total

Ground Floor

Managers Unit 692 1 692

Office Area 473 1 473
Efficiency Units A, B, C 221 3 663

In-Line Units 1, 4 442 2 884

Side by Side Units 2, 3, 5, 6,7,8, 9, 10 431 8 3448
Community Room 868 1 868

Boiler Room 268 1 268
Laundry Room 268 1 268
Covered Walkway Area 1021 1 1021

Ground Floor Gross 8585

Second Floor

Efficiency Units D, E, F, G 216 4 864

In-Line Units 11, 12, 13, 16 431 4 1724
Side by Side Units 14, 15, 17, 18, 19,
20, 21, 22, 23, 24 430 10 4300
Storage and Mechanical 538 1 538
Covered Walkway Area 991 1 991

Second Floor Gross 8417

Total (Gross) Area 17002

Unit Totals

Efficiency Units 7

In-Line Units 6
Side by Side Units 18

Total Units 31
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DESERT HAVEN
(QUEEN'S MOTEL)
RE-DEVELOPMENT

16959 STODDARD WELLS RD.
VICTORVILLE, CA 92395

1. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING BUILDING CODES AND CALIFORNIA
 STATE BUILDING CODE AMENDMENTS, AS WELL AS AND ALL OTHER VICTORVILLE
       MUNICIPAL CODES – BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION, ADDITIONAL VICTORVILLE
        REGULATIONS, AND NFPA STANDARDS.

2016 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC)
2016 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC)
2016 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC)
2016 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC)
2016 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE (CALGREEN)

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, CONDITIONS & SHALL NOTIFY THE
 ARCHITECT OF ANY DIMENSIONS & CONDITIONS, WHICH DIFFER FROM THOSE SHOWN,
 BEFORE STARTING WORK. DIMENSIONS GIVEN AS (CLR.) ARE CODE REQUIRED & SHALL BE
 MAINTAINED.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION ARE TO FACE OF STUD. ALL DIMENSIONS 
       FROM EXISTING CONSTRUCTION ARE FROM FACE TO FINISH, UNLESS OTHER WISE NOTED
 (U.O.N.).

4. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED
 DIMENSIONS. DIMENSIONS FOR EXISTING CONDITIONS & ELEVATIONS MAY BE
 APPROXIMATE.

5. ALL INSTALLATIONS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH BEST INDUSTRY STANDARDS &
 MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS, SEE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS.

6. ALL THE DRAWINGS SHOW REPRESENTATIVE & TYPICAL ATTACHMENTS, CONNECTIONS,
 FASTENINGS & ETC. SHALL BE PROPERLY SECURED IN CONFORMANCE WITH BEST
 PRACTICE.

7. THE PLANS MAY OR MAY NOT BE BASED ON A SURVEY & ARE INTENDED ONLY TO SHOW
 GENERAL LAYOUT OF PROPERTY & WORK LOCATIONS. CONDITIONS SHOWN
 APPROXIMATE.

8. ALL WORK TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH (E), UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

9. ALL WORK SUBJECT TO ASSOCIATED PROJECT MANUAL SPECIFICATIONS AND
 INSTRUCTIONS BY ARCHITECT.

10. ALL CONDITIONS ARE EXISTING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

11.   PROJECT IS "PUBLIC HOUSING" PER CBC 11B IS THE STANDARD FOR DESIGN. SOME 11 B
       ELEMENTS ARE TECHNICALLY INFEASIBLE DUE TO EXISTING CONDITIONS.

12.   PROJECT CONVERTS OCCUPANCY FROM R1 TO R2

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS IN EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
BASIS ARCHITECTURE & CONSULTING ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE MANAGEMENT OF
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS THAT MAY BE ON SITE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR INSURING THAT PERSONNEL WITHIN THE WORK AREA ARE PROTECTED FROM EXPOSURE
TO HAZARDOUS MATERIALS. IF MATERIALS ARE DISCOVERED THAT MAY BE HAZARDOUS, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE OWNER AND CEASE WORK UNTIL CONDITIONS
CAN BE MAINTAINED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE REGULATIONS.

OWNER
DESERT HAVEN LP
715 E. BRIER DRIVE
SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408
RON RUHL
909-332-6316
rruhl@hacsb.com

16959 STODDARD WELLS ROAD VICTORVILLE, CA 92395
APN: 0472-181-68

BUILDING GROSS AREA: 16,140 S.F.
(NO CHANGES)

SEE A4.0 FOR UNIT AND AREA BREAKDOWN.

ZONING: SP (SPECIAL PROJECT)

TYPE V-B BUILDING, NO SPRINKLER

PROVIDED PARKING: 31 (INC. 3 ACCESSIBLE), OPEN

LOT COVERAGE:

LOT SIZE: 1.34 ACRES, 58,370 S.F.

LOT COVERAGE RATIO: 13.8%

LANDSCAPE AREA: 7,801 S.F.

LANDSCAPE COVERAGE AREA RATIO: .13%
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SUBJECT PROPERTY (S-P)

0472-181-67
ADJACENT MOTEL TO SOUTH (S-P)
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A1.0 REMODELED GROUND FLOOR PLAN
A1.1 REMODELED SECOND FLOOR PLAN
A1.2 TYPICAL UNIT PLANS
A1.3

DETAIL PLANSA1.4

A3.0 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

L-4
L-5
L-6

PLANTING PLAN
IRRIGATION PLAN
LANDSCAPE

L-1
L-2
L-3

TOPO SURVEY
SITE PLAN
SITE PLAN

SHEET INDEX

ARCHITECTURAL

A1.5 DETAIL PLANS
A1.6 DETAIL PLANS

DETAIL PLANS

GENERAL NOTES, CODE INFO

SCOPE OF WORK

SITE

OVERLAY PAVING, ADD (N) PERIMETER FENCE, ROLLING VEHICLE GATE AND PEDESTRIAN GATE.
FILL POOL AND DEVELOP SITE AMENITIES

BUILDING

CONVERT EXISTING MOTEL TO SUPPORTIVE HOUSING WITH COMMUNITY ROOM, MANAGER'S UNIT,
7 "EFFICIENCY" UNITS (ORIGINAL MOTEL ROOMS) AND 24 APARTMENTS CONVERTED FROM PAIRS

SYSTEMS:

INSTALL (N) FIRE SPRINKLER AND LIFE SAFETY ALARMS W/ STROBE NOTIFIER AND CENTRAL
NOTIFIER. UPDATE ELECTRICAL, PROVIDE INDIVIDUAL UNIT BREAKERS.

OF MOTEL ROOMS, LAUNDRY, OFFICE AND MECHANICAL SPACES. ACCESSIBLE AND ADAPTABLE
UNITS TO BE PROVIDED AT GROUND FLOOR.

RESTORE AND REFURNISH EXISTING BUILDING ELEMENTS TO REMAIN

SITE DESIGN AND LANDSCAPE
BISNETT DESIGN
16046 BEAR COURT
GRASS VALLEY, CA 95949
BRIAN BISNETT
530-277-9733
brian@bisnettdesgin.com

L-7 DETAILS

A.0 COVER SHEET

ACCESSIBILITY NOTE:

PROJECT IS PUBLICLY FUNDED HOUSING AND IS SUBJECT TO CBC 11B
REQUIREMENTS. 5% OF UNITS TO BE ACCESSIBLE, TWO ACCESSIBLE UNITS.
BOTH TO BE LOCATED AT LOWER LEVEL. BALANCE OF LOWER LEVEL UNITS
TO BE ADAPTABLE EXCEPT "EFFICIENCY" UNITS THAT ARE ORIGINAL MOTEL
ROOMS, NOT ALTERED. ALL UPPER LEVEL UNITS TO BE "STANDARD".

A3.1 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A4.0 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A5.0 WALL DETAILS
A5.1 RAILING DETAILS
A5.2 RAILING DETAILS
A5.3 ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS: EXTERIOR
A5.4 ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS: INTERIOR
A6.0 WINDOW AND DOOR SCHEDULES

MEP

M1.20
M2.10
M2.20

MECHANICAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN
MECHANICAL UNIT PLANS
MECHANICAL UNIT PLANS

M0.00
M0.10
M1.10

MECHANICAL LEAD SHEET
MECHANICAL SCHEDULE & DETAILS
MECHANICAL GROUND FLOOR PLAN

M3.10 MECHANICAL COMMON AREA

P0.0
P1.0
P1.1

PLUMBING LEAD SHEET
PLUMBING GROUND FLOOR PLAN
PLUMBING SECOND FLOOR PLAN

M4.10
M4.20

TITLE 24
TITLE 24

P1.2 PLUMBING UNIT PLANS TYPICAL
P1.3
P1.4
P1.5

PLUMBING UNIT PLANS TYPICAL
PLUMBING UNIT PLANS TYPICAL
PLUMBING UNIT PLANS TYPICAL

MEP
AME DESIGN GROUP, INC.
2062 BUSINESS CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 250
IRVINE, CA 92612
GHASSAN SHREIM
949-553-0170
ghassan@amegroup.net

OCCUPANCY: R-2, B

L-0 COVER

L-9
L-10
L-11

DETAILS
CONTROL PLAN
GRADING AND DRAINAGE

L-8 DETAILS

L-12 EROSION CONTROL PLAN
L-13 ASPHALT SLURRY SPECS

S1.0 STRUCTURAL (RAILING) E1.0
E1.1
E2.0

GENERAL NOTES, LEGEND, FIXT. SCHED.
ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN
FIRST FLOOR EXT. LIGHTING PLAN

E2.1 SECOND FLOOR EXT. LIGHTING PLAN

E3.2
E3.3
E4.0

ELECTRICAL MANAGER UNIT PLAN
ELECTRICAL COMM. & LAUNDRY PLAN
ELECTRICAL DETAILS

E3.0
E3.1

ELECTRICAL UNITS, FIRST FLOOR PLAN
ELECTRICAL UNITS, SECOND FLOOR PLAN

E5.0 PANEL SCHEDULE
E5.1
E7.0
E7.1

ONE LINE DIAGRAM
TITLE 24 OUTDOOR
TITLE 24 OUTDOOR































TYP ALL UNITS TYP ALL UNITS7

8

T
YP

 A
LL

 U
N

IT
S

T
YP

7
T
YP

FIRST FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

NORTH

51 (E) CONCRETE WALK TO REMAIN
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TYP ALL UNITS51

EXTERIOR KEY NOTES
INSTALL NEW UNIT ID WITH BRAILLE, TYPICAL AT ALL LEVEL UNITS.

NOT USED.

STAIRWAYS & RAILINGS: RETROFIT WITH NEW CLOSED RISERS, CBC RAILINGS AND EXTENSIONS.

WINDOWS AND DOORS: REPLACE ALL WINDOWS AND SLIDING GLASS DOORS, SOUND REDUCING, DUAL GLAZED
INSULATED TYPE.

EXTERIOR DOORS: REPLACE ALL.

WATERPROOF ELEVATED WALKS.

SEAL ALL THRESHOLDS, REPLACE THRESHOLD WITH NEW CONFORMING THRESHOLD N.T.E 12" AFF (CBC 1122A2.1).

REMOVE (E) STAIRS. INFILL RAILING ABOVE.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

GROUND FLOOR CONVERSION NOTES
A, B, C - ORIGINAL MOTEL ROOM EFFICIENCY UNIT REFURBISH FINISHES & FIXTURES ONLY, SEE 5/A4.0.

M - MANAGER'S UNIT - REFURBISH FINISHES & FIXTURES ONLY

UNITS 1 AND 4 - COMBINE TWO ROOMS IN-LINE. SEE 1, 2/A4.0.

UNITS 2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 - COMBINE TWO ROOMS SIDE BY SIDE. SEE 3,4/A4.0.

COMMON ROOM - COMBINE FOUR ROOMS SIDE BY SIDE.

OFFICE, LAUNDRY - REFURBISH FINISHES ANY FIXTURES ONLY.

8

OFFICE

ENTRY
LOBBY
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RECYCLING NOTES

REMOVE EXISTING
INACTIVE BOILER

AND RECYCLE

1 THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO HAVE AND SUBMIT A WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN
TO THE CITY OF VICTORVILLE FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO START OF
DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS.

THE PLAN AND THE DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION RECYCLING SHALL COMPLY
WITH REQUIREMENTS OF CALGREEN DIVISIONS 4.408, CONSTRUCTION WASTE REDUCTION,
DISPOSAL AND RECYCLING, AND DIVISION 5.408.3.

AT A MINIMUM, 50% OF ALL DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION WASTE TO BE RECYCLED.

WASTE TO BE RECYCLED OR SALVAGED TO INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO THE
FOLLOWING:

CARPET
WOOD
AGGREGATE
PAINT

SHINGLES
WALLBOARD
CARDBOARD (PACKAGING)

THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO HAVE AND SUBMIT A WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN
TO THE CITY OF VICTORVILLE FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO START OF
DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS.

THE PLAN AND THE DEMOTION AND CONSTRUCTION RECYCLING SHALL COMPLY
WITH REQUIREMENTS OF CALGREEN DIVISIONS 4.408, CONSTRUCTION WASTE REDUCTION,
DISPOSAL AND RECYCLING, AND DIVISION 5.408.3.

ALUMINUM
GLASS
FERROUS METAL (RAILINGS)

2

3

4

5

TO VERIFY  THE REQUIREMENTS OF CALIFORNIA AND CITY OF VICTORVILLE SEE:

VICTOR VALLEY RECYCLING GUIDE FOR CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION MATERIALS

6

OR CONTACT THE CITY OF VICTORVILLE AT:

WWW.VICTORVILLECA.GOV
WWW.VICTORVILLRECYCLES.COM
720-955-8615

SALVAGED MATERIALS

RIGHT OF FIRST REFUSAL FOR SALVAGED MATERIALS TO BE
OFFERED TO:

7

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY VICTORVILLE
16845 NORTH D STREET,  VICTORVILLE, CA
760-241-3733

SALVAGEABLE MATERIALS TO INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO:

UNIT ENTRY DOORS
DOOR HARDWARE
PLUMBING FIXTURES
LIGHTING FIXTURES

SUMMARY OF REMODELED UNITS

UNIT OR SPACES AREA (EACH) QUANTITY AREA

GROUND FLOOR

MANAGER'S UNIT 692 1 692

OFFICE AREA 473 1 473

EFFICIENCY UNITS A, B AND C 221 3 663

IN-LINE UNITS 1 AND 4 442 2 884

SIDE-BY-SIDE UNITS 431 8 3, 448

COMMUNITY ROOM 868 1 868

BOILER ROOM 268 1 268

LAUNDRY ROOM 268 1 1, 021

GROUND FLOOR GROSS AREA 8, 585

UNIT NUMBERS

A, B, C

1, 4

2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10

SUB TOTALSF
SF

COVERED WALKWAY 1021 1 1, 021

M

SECOND FLOOR

EFFICIENCY UNITS 216 4 864D, E, F, G

IN-LINE UNITS 431 4 1 72411, 12, 13, 16

SIDE-BY-SIDE UNITS 430 10 4, 30014, 15, 17, 18, 19

STORAGE AND MECHANICAL 538 1 538

COVERED WALKWAY 991 1 991

SECOND FLOOR GROSS 8, 417

TOTAL GROSS AREA 692 1 17, 002M

20, 21, 22, 23, 24

UNIT TOTALS

EFFICIENCY UNITS 7

6IN-LINE UNITS

18SIDE-BY-SIDE UNITS

DWELLING UNIT TOTALS 31

(TYP.)

3
A1.3

(E) MANAGER UNIT

(E) MANAGER UNIT

ADAPTABLE THIS LEVEL
REMODELED PLAN -

ADAPTABLE

= ACCESSIBLE UNIT PER CBC 11B. ALL INLINE AND SIDE BY SIDE UNITS
AT GROUND LEVEL TO BE ADAPTABLE PER CBC 11A EXCEPT 5% SHOWN
AS ACCESSIBLE.

A1.0

SCALE: AS NOTED

REMODLELED GROUND
FLOOR PLAN
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EXISTING UNIT NUMBER FOR SPACE PROVIDED
FOR ITS ASSOCIATION WITH LABELED 
UNIT NUMBERS ON ELECTRICAL PANELS
OR TELEPHONE TERMINAL BLOCKS

(N) UNIT 22

(E) UNIT 215

(E) UNIT 214

(E) UNIT 211

(N) UNIT 23

(N) UNIT 24

UNIT 21 (N) UNIT 21

(E) UNIT 218

(E) UNIT 219

(E) UNIT 222

(E) UNIT 220

(N) UNIT 20

(N) UNIT 19

(N) UNIT 16

(E) UNIT 223

(E) UNIT 207 (E) UNIT 206 (E) UNIT 205

(N) UNIT 15 (N) UNIT 14

(N) UNIT 18 (N) UNIT 17

(N) UNIT 13

(E) UNIT 226 (E) UNIT 228(E) UNIT 227(E) UNIT 224

(N) UNIT F (N) UNIT G
(N) UNIT 12

(N) UNIT D(N) UNIT E

(E) UNIT 201

(N) UNIT 11

(E) UNIT 231 (E) UNIT 232

PATCH AND REPAIR FACE
OF WALKWAY WHERE STAIR
CONSTRUCTION IS REMOVED

A5.1
1

A5.1
2

11

6

9

9

6

9

8

6

8

OPEN
TO

BELOW

OPEN
TO

BELOW

A1.3
3 REMODELED

PLAN (OPP HAND)

REMOVE EXISTING EVAPORATIVE COOLER
AND RECYCLE FERROUS METAL

6

SUMMARY OF REMODELED UNITS
UNIT OR SPACES AREA (EACH) QUANTITY AREA

GROUND FLOOR

MANAGER'S UNIT 692 1 692

OFFICE AREA 473 1 473

EFFICIENCY UNITS A, B AND C 221 3 663

IN-LINE UNITS 1 AND 4 442 2 884

SIDE-BY-SIDE UNITS 431 8 3, 448

COMMUNITY ROOM 868 1 868

BOILER ROOM 268 1 268

LAUNDRY ROOM 268 1 1, 021

GROUND FLOOR GROSS AREA 8, 585

UNIT NUMBERS

A, B, C

1, 4

2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10

SUB TOTALSF
SF

COVERED WALKWAY 1021 1 1, 021

M

SECOND FLOOR

EFFICIENCY UNITS 216 4 864D, E, F, G

IN-LINE UNITS 431 4 1 72411, 12, 13, 16

SIDE-BY-SIDE UNITS 430 10 4, 30014, 15, 17, 18, 19

STORAGE AND MECHANICAL 538 1 538

COVERED WALKWAY 991 1 991

SECOND FLOOR GROSS 8, 417

TOTAL GROSS AREA 692 1 17, 002M

20, 21, 22, 23, 24

UNIT TOTALS

EFFICIENCY UNITS 7

6IN-LINE UNITS

18SIDE-BY-SIDE UNITS

DWELLING UNIT TOTALS 31

STANDARD THIS LEVEL

STANDARD THIS LEVEL
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EXTERIOR KEY NOTES
INSTALL NEW UNIT ID WITH BRAILLE, TYPICAL AT ALL UNITS.

PROVIDE CANE RAIL DETECTION  IN ACCORDANCE WITH CBC CHAPTER 11B- CALIFORNIA ACCESSIBILITY CODE, SEE
SITE PLAN FOR LOCATIONS.

STAIRWAYS & RAILINGS: REPLACE ALL WITH NEW CLOSED RISERS, CBC RAILINGS AND EXTENSIONS.

WINDOWS AND DOORS: REPLACE ALL WINDOWS AND SLIDING GLASS DOORS, SOUND REDUCING, DUAL GLAZED
INSULATED TYPE.

EXTERIOR DOORS: REPLACE ALL.

WATERPROOF ELEVATED WALKS. NOTE, SOME WALKS ARE SLOPED, PROVIDE NON SKID SURFACE.

SEAL ALL THRESHOLDS, REPLACE THRESHOLD WITH NEW CONFORMING THRESHOLD N.T.E 12" AFF (CBC 1122A2.1).@
GROUND FLOOR.

REMOVE (E) STAIRS.

(N) GUARDRAIL - CONTINUOUS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

7  TYP ALL

SECOND FLOOR CONVERSION NOTES:
D, E, F, G - ORIGINAL MOTEL ROOMS EFFICIENCY UNITS REFURBISH FIXTURES & FINISHES ONLY. SEE 5/A4.0.

UNITS 11, 12, 13, 16 - COMBINE TWO ROOMS IN-LINE. SEE 1, 2/A4.0.

UNITS 14, 15, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24 - COMBINE TWO ROOMS SIDE BY SIDE. SEE 3,4/A4.0.

ALL UNITS THIS LEVEL ARE "STANDARD".

8

9

8

9

9

REMODELED

A1.1

SECOND FLOOR PLAN
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K-715
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CAST IRON

K-715

VILLAGER

BATH

CAST IRON

K-715

VILLAGER

BATH

CAST IRON

K-715

VILLAGER

BATH

CAST IRON

K-715

VILLAGER

BATH

CAST IRON

K-715

VILLAGER

BATH

CAST IRON

K-715

VILLAGER

BATH

CAST IRON

K-715

VILLAGER

BATH

CAST IRON

K-715

VILLAGER

BATH

CAST IRON

K-715

VILLAGER

BATH

CAST IRON

K-715

VILLAGER

BATH

CAST IRON
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CLEAR TUB

1'-6"

4
'-
4
 5

/
1
6
"

2'-0"1'-3"

2'-1 1/2" 8'-7"

30" x 48"
CLEAR SINK

2'-9"

TYPICAL IN-LINE UNIT DEMOLITION PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

TYPICAL SIDE BY SIDE UNIT DEMOLITION PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

REMODELED PLAN
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ALL NEW CLOSETS TO HAVE
SHELF AT 48" AFF
AND CLOTHES ROD
TYPICAL

1

ALL EXISTING ENTRY DOORS
TO BE REMOVED

NEW OPENING

11'-5 1/2"

REMOVE NON-BEARING WALL
CONSTRUCTION AS
SHOWN

REMOVE FRAME AND
DOOR

REMOVE ELECTRICAL
ITEMS AND FIXTURES
AND TERMINATE ALL
CIRCUITS FOR REUSE
IN NEW WORK

REMOVE PLUMBING
FIXTURES AND CAP
ALL UTILITIES

ALL EXISTING ENTRY DOORS
TO BE REMOVED (TYPICAL)

ALL NEW CLOSETS TO HAVE
SHELF AT 48" AFF
AND CLOTHES ROD
TYPICAL

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

PROVIDE DISABLED ACCESS DOOR PULL HARDWARE AT CLOSETS AND POCKET DOORS.

LOWER SHELF & POLE @ 47" AFF MAX. AT CLOSETS.

MECHANICAL/PLUMBING/ELECTRICAL

INSTALL HARDWIRED AUDIBLE/ VISUAL SMOKE DETECTORS COMBINED WITH CARBON MONOXIDE

DETECTOR WITH FLASHING STROBE (MOUNT AT 80" AFF TO BOTTOM SURFACE MINIMUM). PROVIDE AT

COMMON USE LAUNDRY ROOMS AND DISABLED ACCESSIBLE UNITS.

PROVIDE HARD-WIRED ELECTRIC W/ FLASHING STROBE DOORBELL OUTSIDE THE DWELLING UNIT

PRIMARY ENTRANCE. MOUNT BOTTOM SURFACE AT 80" AFF. ACTIVATION OF THE BUTTON OR SWITCH

IS TO INITIATE AN AUDIBLE TONE AND VISIBLE SIGNAL WITHIN THE RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNIT. WHEN

VISIBLE DOORBELL SIGNALS ARE LOCATED IN SLEEPING AREAS, THEY MUST HAVE CONTROLS TO

DEACTIVATE THE SIGNAL. [CBC 11B809.5.5.1]

REPLACE LIGHT FIXTURES W/ HIGH EFFICIENCY, HIGH EFFICACY LIGHTING (SEE ELECTRICAL

DRAWINGS).

OUTLETS AT KITCHEN SPACE TO PROVIDE NO MORE THAN 24" TO OUTLET AT ALL COUNTER

AREAS. (SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS). PROVIDE 1 USB OUTLET IN KITCHEN.

RE-PIPE ALL COPPER SUPPLY LINES IN UNITS (SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS).

UNIT HVAC: REUSE EXISTING SYSTEM. REFURBISH AS NEEDED, TYPICAL.

PROVIDE/REPLACE ALL ANGLE STOPS.

PLUMBING FIXTURES - KITCHENETTE: PROVIDE WATER AND DRAIN FOR NEW KITCHENETTE, TYPICAL.

BATH FAN VENTILATION: REPLACE ALL BATHROOM FANS WITH HUMIDISTAT CONTROLLED, CONSTANT

RUNNING TWO SPEED ESTAR UNITS. INCLUDES RADIANT DAMPER FOR ONE HOUR FLOOR/CEILING

LOCATIONS, TYPICAL.

KITCHENETTE VENTILATION: ADD THROUGH WALL VENT FAN, WATERPROOF FULLY, TYPICAL.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

DRYWALL REPAIRS AT UNITS AS NEEDED.

WINDOW WATERPROOFING: REMOVE SEALANTS ALL FOUR SIDES INCLUDING

COMPLETE REMOVAL AT BOTTOM CORNERS FOR WEEPS. ADD NEW

POLYURETHANE SEALANTS TOP AND SIDES. COORDINATE WITH OTHER

WATERPROOFING.

NEW INTERIOR PARTITION WALLS. FINISH, PRIME & PAINT, AS NEEDED.

UNIT PAINT AND DRYWALL: MINOR REPAIRS, AND PAINT ALL SURFACES

INCLUDING DOORS.

PROVIDE NEW RESILIENT FLOORING THROUGHOUT, TYP. AT GROUND LEVEL

UNITS.

PROVIDE CARPET FLOORING THROUGHOUT, TYP. AT UPPER LEVEL UNITS.

PROVIDE NEW RESILIENT FLOORING AT BATHROOMS, TYP. AT UPPER LEVEL

UNITS.

GENERAL NOTES

EXISTING WINDOW TREATMENTS
(IF ANY REMAINING) AND WINDOW
TO BE REMOVED (TYPICAL)

EXISTING WINDOW TREATMENTS
(IF ANY REMAINING) AND WINDOW
TO BE REMOVED (TYPICAL)

1

AND DOOR
REMOVE FRAME

TYPICAL

REMOVE INTERIOR
NON-BEARING WALL
CONSTRUCTION SHOWN

REMOVE INTERIOR
NON-BEARING WALL

REMOVE ELECTRICAL
ITEMS AND FIXTURES
AND TERMINATE ALL
CIRCUITS FOR REUSE
IN NEW WORK

REMOVE PLUMBING
FIXTURES AND CAP
ALL UTILITIES

CONSTRUCTION SHOWN

2 4

LIVING ROOM
100

BEDROOM
102

BATHROOM
101

6

4
3 5

2

W1

LIVING ROOM
100

W1

BEDROOM
101

W1

BATHROOM
102

7

SM
SM

EXISTING SMOKE
DETECTOR RELOCATED
TO FACE OF NEW WALL

NEW 3''-0" OPENINGS IN BEARING AND NON-BEARING WALLS TO HAVE NEW

MISCELLANEOUS LINTEL SCHEDULE

1
4" X 6" LINTELS BEARING ON A MINIMUM OF TWO (2) STUDS EACH END
OR TWO (2) 2" X6" WITH 1/2" PLYWOOD FLITCH PLATE

CLOSET

W1

SE
E
 M

IS
C
E
LL

A
N

E
O

U
S

LI
N

T
E
L 

SC
H

E
D

U
LE

FINISH NOTES:

ALL NEW WOOD BASEBOARD  WITH
PAINTED FINISH TO MATCH
EXISTING

ALL NEW WOOD TRIM WITH PAINTED 
FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING

UNIT TO BE CARPETED THROUGHOUT
EXCEPT BATHROOM TO RECEIVE
VINYL FLOORING AS SPECIFIED

CEILING EXHAUST
FAN ON EXIST RISER

EXISTING TOILET
EXHAUST RISER TO BE
REUSED

TOILET EXHAUST
RISER TO BE
TERMINATED

NEW BATHROOM EXHAUST
CONNECTED TO EXISTING
RISER

CONNECT KITCHENETTE
EXHAUST TO EXISTING
RISER

BATHROOM INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS
SEE SHEET A3.0

NOTE
KITCHEN EXHAUST ROUTED IN NEW
SOFFIT AND IN EXISTING JOIST
SPACE TO CONNECT TO
EXISTING RISER

A3.0
A3.0

3

8

10
11 9

A3.0

2'-6"4 1/2"

SIDE-BY-SIDE ACCESSIBLE UNIT (UNIT 3)1
REMODELED PLAN
IN-LINE ACCESSIBLE UNIT (UNIT 9)3

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE 

ROOM # ROOM DESCRIPTION FLOOR BASE WALLS CEILING NOTES

100 ACCESSIBLE NEW VINYL EXISTING -
ON EXISTING
CONCRETE
SLAB ON

101 ACCESSIBLE

TYPICAL SIDE-BY-SIDE ACCESSIBLE GROUND FLOOR UNIT

REMODELED

REMODELED
NEW 4"

AND NEW
GYP BRD
TO BE
PAINTED

EXISTING
GYP BRD
TO BE
 PAINTED

GYP BRD
TO BE
PAINTED

GYP BRD
TO BE
 PAINTED

EXISTINGEXISTING
COVE VINYL

GRADE

BEDROOM

102 ACCESSIBLE
GYP BRD
TO BE
PAINTED

EXISTING
GYP BRD
TO BE
 PAINTED

(N) OR (E)

NEW VINYL
ON EXISTING
CONCRETE
SLAB ON
GRADE

BASE

NEW VINYL
ON EXISTING
CONCRETE
SLAB ON
GRADE

-
-
-

GENERAL NOTES FOR INTERIOR FINISHES:

NEW GYP BRD REQUIRED IN ANY CONSTRUCTION TO HAVE TEXTURED FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT FINISH1

ALL NEW PAINT COLORS TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER FROM STANDARD COLORS

CONSTRUCTION CLEANING REQUIRED TO INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO, TO THOROUGHLY CLEANING ANY
EXISTING FIXTURES, FAUCETS, LIGHTING FIXTURES, ETC., TO BE REUSED IN NEW WORK.

2

3

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE 

ROOM # ROOM DESCRIPTION FLOOR BASE WALLS CEILING NOTES

TYPICALIN-LINE ACCESSIBLE GROUND FLOOR ACCESSIBLE UNIT

LIVING ROOM

REMODELED
BATHROOM

NEW 4"
COVE VINYL
BASE

NEW 4"
COVE VINYL
BASE

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

EXISTING WINDOW
TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING FRAME
AND DOOR

TO BE REMOVEDEXISTING WINDOW
TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING FRAME
AND DOOR

TO BE REMOVED

ALL EXISTING BASEBOARD
TO BE REMOVED

100 ACCESSIBLE NEW VINYL EXISTING -
ON EXISTING
CONCRETE
SLAB ON

101 ACCESSIBLE

REMODELED

REMODELED
NEW 4"

AND NEW
GYP BRD
TO BE
PAINTED

EXISTING
GYP BRD
TO BE
 PAINTED

GYP BRD
TO BE
PAINTED

GYP BRD
TO BE
 PAINTED

EXISTINGEXISTING
COVE VINYL

GRADE

BEDROOM

102 ACCESSIBLE
GYP BRD
TO BE
PAINTED

EXISTING
GYP BRD
TO BE
 PAINTED

EXISTING

NEW VINYL
ON EXISTING
CONCRETE
SLAB ON
GRADE

BASE

NEW VINYL
ON EXISTING
CONCRETE
SLAB ON
GRADE

-
-
-

GENERAL NOTES FOR INTERIOR FINISHES:

NEW GYP BRD REQUIRED IN ANY CONSTRUCTION TO HAVE TEXTURED FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT FINISH1

ALL NEW PAINT COLORS TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER FROM STANDARD COLORS

CONSTRUCTION CLEANING REQUIRED TO INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO, TO THOROUGHLY CLEANING ANY
EXISTING FIXTURES, FAUCETS, LIGHTING FIXTURES, ETC., TO BE REUSED IN NEW WORK.

2

3

LIVING ROOM

REMODELED
BATHROOM

NEW 4"
COVE VINYL
BASE

NEW 4"
COVE VINYL
BASE

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

COUNTERTOPS: INSTALL NEW SOLID SURFACE COUNTERTOP AT 33 3/4” AFF W/4” BACKSPLASH.

INSTALL NEW ACME 72" ADA CERTIFIED MODULAR KITCHENETTE WITH DOUBLE BURNER HOT PLATE,

REFRIGERATOR AND INTEGRATED SINK. (NO UPPER CABINETS). ALLOWS FOR ACCESSIBILITY AND

UTILITY.

BATHROOM
(N) DROPPED CLG @ 7'-0", MOISTURE RESISTANT DRYWALL, 2x6 @ 16" W/LEDGERS @ BEARING ENDS.

INSTALL NEW WATER SENSE TOILETS, SHOWER HEADS & SHOWER VALVES WITH ANTI-SCALD.

INSTALL CONFORMING LOW FLOW TOILET W/FLUSH LEVER AT WIDE SIDE W/REQ’D CLEARANCES.
PROVIDE CONFORMING FRONT & SIDE GRAB BARS WITH REQ'D. BLOCKING.

INSTALL CONFORMING WALL HANG LAVATORY W/LEVER LOW FLOW FAUCET & PIPE WRAP, SINK RIM

HEIGHT NTE 34” AFF.

INTERIOR

PROVIDE CONFORMING DOOR LEVER HARDWARE WITH RETURNS AT ALL SWING DOORS. ALL DOOR

HARDWARE WITH KEY LOCKING SHALL BE SINGLE HAND OPERABLE, PER DISABLED ACCESSIBLE

STANDARDS.

THRESHOLD: REPLACE THRESHOLD WITH NEW CONFORMING THRESHOLD N.T.E. 1/2 INCH A.F.F. [CBC

1132A.1, 1126A.2.1]

RETROFIT WINDOWS. FRAME AND WATERPROOF PER STANDARD WINDOW INSTALLATION. DUAL GLAZED,

LOW-E GLASS, ENERGY STAR-RATED. OPERATING HARDWARE SHALL BE COMPLIANT FOR FRONT & SIDE

REACH.

UNIT KEYED NOTES

KITCHENETTE

PROVIDE LINTEL IN
EXISTING NON-BEARING
WALL

NEW 4" X 12" LINTEL BEARING ON
A MINIUM OF TWO 2" X 4" STUDS
EACH END TO REPLACE PORTION OF
BEARING WALL

NEW
HEADER

NEW 4" X 12" LINTEL BEARING ON
A MINIUM OF TWO 2" X 4" STUDS
EACH END TO REPLACE PORTION OF
BEARING WALL

REMOVE (E) PTAC & ADJUST OPENING
TO ACCOMMODATE 42" SLEEVE
(TYP. ALL)NEW

REMOVE (E) PTAC & ADJUST OPENING
TO ACCOMMODATE 42" SLEEVE
(TYP. ALL)

TAPE, SEAL, TEXTURE TO MATCH (E) (AT IN-LINE UNITS)

TAPE, SEAL AND TEXTURE TO MATCH (E) AT EXPANDED PTAC SLEEVES. TRIM W/ (N) WOOD.4

7'-0" CLG.

3
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ALL NEW CLOSETS TO HAVE
SHELF AT 48" AFF
AND CLOTHES ROD
TYPICAL

1

ALL NEW CLOSETS TO HAVE
SHELF AT 48" AFF
AND CLOTHES ROD
TYPICAL

1

LIVING ROOM
100

BEDROOM
102

BATHROOM
101

6

4
3 5

13

W1

LIVING ROOM
100

W1

BEDROOM
101

W1

BATHROOM
102

14

SM
SM

EXISTING SMOKE
DETECTOR RELOCATED
TO FACE OF NEW WALL

CLOSET

W1

FINISH NOTES:

ALL NEW WOOD BASEBOARD  WITH
PAINTED FINISH TO MATCH
EXISTING

ALL NEW WOOD TRIM WITH PAINTED 
FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING

UNIT TO BE CARPETED THROUGHOUT
EXCEPT BATHROOM TO RECEIVE
VINYL FLOORING AS SPECIFIED

CEILING EXHAUST
FAN ON EXIST RISER

NEW BATHROOM EXHAUST
CONNECTED TO EXISTING
RISER

CONNECT KITCHENETTE
EXHAUST TO EXISTING
RISER

BATHROOM INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS
SEE SHEET A3.0

NOTE
KITCHEN EXHAUST ROUTED IN NEW
SOFFIT AND IN EXISTING JOIST
SPACE TO CONNECT TO
EXISTING RISERA3.0

A3.0

3

8

10
11 9

A3.0

2'-6"4 1/2"

TYPICAL SIDE-BY-SIDE STANDARD UNIT (ADAPTABLE AT FIRST FLOOR)2
REMODELED PLAN
TYPICAL IN-LINE STANDARD UNIT (ADAPTABLE AT FIRST FLOOR)3

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE 

ROOM # ROOM DESCRIPTION FLOOR BASE WALLS CEILING NOTES

100 ACCESSIBLE NEW VINYL EXISTING -
ON EXISTING
CONCRETE
SLAB ON

101 ACCESSIBLE

TYPICAL SIDE-BY-SIDE NON-ACCESSIBLE SECOND FLOOR UNIT

REMODELED

REMODELED
NEW 4"

AND NEW
GYP BRD
TO BE
PAINTED

EXISTING
GYP BRD
TO BE
 PAINTED

GYP BRD
TO BE
PAINTED

GYP BRD
TO BE
 PAINTED

EXISTINGEXISTING
COVE VINYL

GRADE

BEDROOM

102 ACCESSIBLE
GYP BRD
TO BE
PAINTED

EXISTING
GYP BRD
TO BE
 PAINTED

(N) OR (E)

NEW VINYL
ON EXISTING
CONCRETE
SLAB ON
GRADE

BASE

NEW VINYL
ON EXISTING
CONCRETE
SLAB ON
GRADE

-
-
-

GENERAL NOTES FOR INTERIOR FINISHES:

NEW GYP BRD REQUIRED IN ANY CONSTRUCTION TO HAVE TEXTURED FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT FINISH1

ALL NEW PAINT COLORS TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER FROM STANDARD COLORS

CONSTRUCTION CLEANING REQUIRED TO INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO, TO THOROUGHLY CLEANING ANY
EXISTING FIXTURES, FAUCETS, LIGHTING FIXTURES, ETC., TO BE REUSED IN NEW WORK.

2

3

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE 

ROOM # ROOM DESCRIPTION FLOOR BASE WALLS CEILING NOTES

TYPICAL IN-LINE NON-ACCESSIBLE SECOND FLOOR UNIT

LIVING ROOM

REMODELED
BATHROOM

NEW 4"
COVE VINYL
BASE

NEW 4"
COVE VINYL
BASE

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

100 ACCESSIBLE NEW VINYL EXISTING -
ON EXISTING
CONCRETE
SLAB ON

101 ACCESSIBLE

REMODELED

REMODELED
NEW 4"

AND NEW
GYP BRD
TO BE
PAINTED

EXISTING
GYP BRD
TO BE
 PAINTED

GYP BRD
TO BE
PAINTED

GYP BRD
TO BE
 PAINTED

EXISTINGEXISTING
COVE VINYL

GRADE

BEDROOM

102 ACCESSIBLE
GYP BRD
TO BE
PAINTED

EXISTING
GYP BRD
TO BE
 PAINTED

(N) OR (E)

NEW VINYL
ON EXISTING
CONCRETE
SLAB ON
GRADE

BASE

NEW VINYL
ON EXISTING
CONCRETE
SLAB ON
GRADE

-
-
-

GENERAL NOTES FOR INTERIOR FINISHES:

NEW GYP BRD REQUIRED IN ANY CONSTRUCTION TO HAVE TEXTURED FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT FINISH1

ALL NEW PAINT COLORS TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER FROM STANDARD COLORS

CONSTRUCTION CLEANING REQUIRED TO INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO, TO THOROUGHLY CLEANING ANY
EXISTING FIXTURES, FAUCETS, LIGHTING FIXTURES, ETC., TO BE REUSED IN NEW WORK.

2

3

LIVING ROOM

REMODELED
BATHROOM

NEW 4"
COVE VINYL
BASE

NEW 4"
COVE VINYL
BASE

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

SM

S

S

TYPICAL EFFICIENCY UNIT
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

W1

FLOOR @ GROUND FLOOR UNITS
CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE

FLOOR @ SECOND FLOOR UNITS

1

J

3
'-
7
 1

1
/
1
6
"

5
" 9"

1
'-
1
0
"

± 11'-‐4"

1
1
'-
1
0
 1

/
2
"

5
'-
1
1
"

9
"

4
 1

/
2
"

3
'-
2
 1

/
2
"

1
'-
3
"

3'-3 1/2"

7
7
" 

A
F
F

2
'-
6
"

1'-2"
J

1

WALL MOUNTED @ 89 1/2"

5
'-
3
"

J
64"

1
"

6
"

5 1/2"3'-0"1'-1"

46

6'-0"

CEILING
HEIGHT
96" AFF

BALANCE OF DEMOLITION NOTES
SIMILAR TO BELOW
TO BE REMOVED (TYPICAL)

TOPPING SLAB ON WOOD FRAMING

6
"

FAN COIL UNIT ABANDONED
IN PLACE

CEILING HEIGHT @ 82 1/2" AFF
IN PLACE

1

A3.0

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE 

ROOM # ROOM DESCRIPTION FLOOR BASE WALLS CEILING NOTES

100 NEW VINYL EXISTING PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING
ON EXISTING
CONCRETE
SLAB ON

101

TYPICAL NON-ACCESSIBLE EFFICIENCY UNIT (GROUND OR SECOND)

NEW 4"

GYP BRD
TO BE
PAINTED

EXISTING
GYP BRD
TO BE
 PAINTED

TO BE
PAINTED

GYP BRD
TO BE
 PAINTED

(N) OR (E)EXISTING
COVE VINYL

GRADE

BATHROOM NEW VINYL
ON EXISTING
CONCRETE
SLAB ON
GRADE

BASE

GYP BRD SURFACES AS REQD
-
-

GENERAL NOTES FOR INTERIOR FINISHES:

NEW GYP BRD REQUIRED IN ANY CONSTRUCTION TO HAVE TEXTURED FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT FINISH1

ALL NEW PAINT COLORS TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER FROM STANDARD COLORS

CONSTRUCTION CLEANING REQUIRED TO INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO, TO THOROUGHLY CLEANING ANY
EXISTING FIXTURES, FAUCETS, LIGHTING FIXTURES, ETC., TO BE REUSED IN NEW WORK.

2

3

LIVING ROOM NEW 4"
COVE VINYL
BASE

-
-

LIVING SPACE
100

BATHROOM
101

(GROUND FLOOR)
OR
TOPPING SLAB
(SECOND FLOOR)

(GROUND FLOOR)
OR
TOPPING SLAB
(SECOND FLOOR)

GYP BRD
PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING
GYP BRD SURFACES AS REQD

MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL NOTES (ALSO, SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS)
1 IN ANY NEWLY CREATED SLEEPING ROOM, THE EXISTING AND NEW RECEPTACLES SHALL BE

BE CONNECTED TO AN NEW ARC FAULT BREAKER IN THE ELECTRICAL PANEL THAT REPLACES
THE EXISTING.  
SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

IN EXISTING MANAGER'S UNIT (NO CHANGES) THE EXISTING SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS
ARE BATTERY OPERATED AND SHALL BE EXISTING TO REMAIN.

IN THE NEW (REMODELED) COMMUNITY ROOM AND REMODELED DWELLING UNITS, THE SMOKE AND CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE POWERED FROM THE BUILDINGS ELECTRICAL POWER SYSTEM AND SHALL
HAVE INTEGRAL BATTERY BACK UP.

NEW COMBINATION SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN PROXIMITY 
TO THE NEW GAS FUELED RANGES.

A COMBINATION SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM IN EACH UNIT SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED
IN SUCH A MANNER THAT ACTUATION OF ONE SHALL CAUSE ALL OTHER ALARMS IN THE
UNIT TO BE ACTIVATED (CBC 907.2.11, CRC R314, CRC R315).

A  SMOKE ALARM, POWERED BY THE BUILDINGS FROM THE PERMANENT BUILDINGS ELECTRICAL 
SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED IN EVERY SLEEPING ROOM AND SHALL HAVE INTEGRAL BATTERY
BACKUP.

ALL SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE ON A CIRCUIT PROTECTED WITH A COMBINATION
ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER (2010 CEC 210.12).

2

3

4

5

6

7

IN GROUND FLOOR ACCESSIBLE DWELLING UNITS ALARM SHALL HAVE AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS.

SOUND LEVEL IN THE ROOM OR SPACE BY AT LEAST 15 DECIBELS
OR EXCEEDS ANY MAXIMUM SOUND LEVEL WITH A DURATION OF 30 SECONDS BY 5 DECIBELS, WHICHEVER
IS LOUDER. 

THE FLASHING FREQUENCY OF VISUAL ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE LESS THAN 5 HZ. IF SUCH
ALARMS USE ELECTRICITY FROM THE BUILDING AS A POWER SOURCE, THEN THEY SHALL BE INSTALLED ON
THE SAME SYSTEM AS THE AUDIBLE EMERGENCY ALARMS.

GROUND-FAULT CIRCUIT-INTERRUPTION (GFCI)  BE PROVIDED AS REQUIRED IN SECTION 210.8 (A)

IN DWELLING UNITS, ALL 12-VOLT, SINGLE PHASE, 15 AND 20 AMPERE RECEPTACLES INSTALLED IN THE
LOCATIONS SPECIFIED IN 210.8(A)(1) THROUGH (10) SHALL HAVE GFCI PROTECTION. 

IN NEWLY REMODELED KITCHENS – WHERE THE RECEPTACLES ARE INSTALLED TO SERVE

8

AUDIBLE ALARMS SHALL PRODUCE A SOUND THAT EXCEEDS THE PREVAILING EQUIVALENT

SOUND LEVELS FOR ALARM SIGNALS SHALL NOT EXCEED 120 DECIBELS.
(UFAS 4.28.2)

9

GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTION PROTECTION (GFCI)

IN NEWLY REMODELED BATHROOMS – ALL RECEPTACLES ARE REQUIRED TO BE GFCI PROTECTED.

THE COUNTERTOP SURFACES AND RECEPTACLES WITHIN 6 FEET OF A WET SINK ARE REQUIRED TO BE
GFCI PROTECTED.

INCLUDING RECEPTACLES WITHIN 6 FEET OF THE OUTSIDE EDGE OF A BATHTUB OR SHOWER STALL

IN NEWLY REMODELED COMMON LAUNDRY ALL RECEPTACLES INSTALLED SHALL HAVE GFCI PROTECTION.

10

PROVIDE LINTEL IN
EXISTING NON-BEARING
WALL

NEW 4" X 12" LINTEL BEARING ON
A MINIUM OF TWO 2" X 4" STUDS
EACH END TO REPLACE PORTION OF
BEARING WALL

NEW
HEADER

6'-9 3/4" 4'-0 1/2"

(N) KITCHENETTE

2 3/4"

2
'-
0
"REF.

2
AT LOWER LEVEL UNITS

1

13
AT UPPER LEVEL UNITS

(N) 42" PTAC IN
SLEEVE (TYP.)

TAPE AND SEAL AND TEXTURE TO MATCH (E) AT EXPANDED PTAC SLEEVES. TRIM W/ (N) WOOD.4

SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ADAPTABILITY REQUIREMENTS.5

MED. CAB. 1
'-
9
"

7'-0" CLG.

MED. CAB.

3

1
'-
9
"
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ADDITIONAL DEMOLITION REQD IN UNIT 107
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

3

SM

S

S

W1

J
9"

J

J
64"

46

EXISTING SHELVING TO
BE REMOVED

EXISTING SHELVING TO
BE REMOVED

EXISTING SHELVING TO
BE REMOVED

BALANCE OF DEMOLITION SIMILAR
TO TYPICAL SHOWN ELSEWHERE

TELEPHONE RACK
TO BE REMOVED BY
OTHERS

EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DEMOLITION - LAUNDRY AND MECHANICAL ROOM
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

8

5

EXISTING LOUVER
TO REMAIN

REMODELED COMMON LAUNDRY PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

8

4

EXISTING LOUVER
TO REMAIN

S

S

SO
FF

IT

REMOVE EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME

FOR NEW FRAME AND DOOR
AND EXISTING ROUGH OPENING PREPAREDWOOD SHELVING

SURFACE MOUNTED ELECTRICAL PANEL

AT 96" AFF
AT UNDERSIDE OF EXISTING CEILING

NOTE:DOMESTIC HOT WATER
HEATER

ELECTRICAL SERVICE

EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANELS
AND TIMER

DOMESTIC HOT WATER
HEATER

ELECTRICAL SERVICE

EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANELS
AND TIMER

EXISTING 1 1/2" X 13"
FLOOR JOISTS AT 16" OC

OBSERVED

NEW WALL ALIGNS WITH

DRYER VENTS THRU WALL

DRYER VENTS THRU WALL

D

D

24" X 66"
NEW FOLDING TABLE

W

W

W

W

7

EXISTING SOFFIT

FRONT LOADING
CLOTHES WASHERS

STACKED
FRONT LOADING

CLOTHES DRYERS

A3.1

12
13 11

S S

S S

LOUVER

S

J

J
62" 9"
62'

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

2 DEMOLITION PLAN UNITS 211 + 212

LOUVER

J

J
62" 9"
62'

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

1 REMODELED PLAN UNITS 211 + 212

EXISTING SWAMP COOLER

UNIT 212

NEW INACTIVE STORAGE

EXISTING SWAMP COOLER

UNIT 211

UNIT 212

EXISTING BEDROOM

1

UNIT 211

W1

W1

NOTE:
BALANCE OF UNIT DEMOLITION, 
NOTES AND DIMENSIONS SIMILAR

TO TYPICAL UNIT DEMOLITION
PLAN ON SHEET A1.2

EXISTING WINDOW TO BE REMOVED INCLUDING
PTAC UNIT AND ROUGH OPENING

TO BE REWORKED TO 42" (TYP. ALL)

EXISTING FRAME
AND DOOR TO BE

REMOVED

EXISTING WINDOW & PTAC
TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING WINDOW & PTAC
TO BE REMOVED

NEW CEILING MOUNTED
EXHAUST FAN TO BE

CONNECTED TO EXISTING
DUCT

7

EXISTING ± 6'-‐0" X 4'-‐0"
ROUGH OPENING TO BE
REWORKED FOR NEW
FULL HEIGHT DOORS

9

EXISTING TOILET
EXHAUST TO BE

2

S

3

CAPPED

8

10
11 9

A3.0 (OPP HAND)

7

A3.0
(OPP HAND)

5ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE 

ROOM # ROOM DESCRIPTION FLOOR BASE WALLS CEILING NOTES

100 NEW VINYL EXISTING -
ON EXISTING
CONCRETE
TOPPING

101

UNITS 211 + 212 

REMODELED

REMODELED NEW 4"

AND NEW
GYP BRD
TO BE
PAINTED

EXISTING
GYP BRD
TO BE
 PAINTED

GYP BRD
TO BE
PAINTED

GYP BRD
TO BE
 PAINTED

EXISTINGEXISTING
COVE VINYL

SLAB

BEDROOM

102
GYP BRD
TO BE
PAINTED

EXISTING
GYP BRD
TO BE
 PAINTED

EXISTING

NEW VINYL
ON EXISTING
CONCRETE
TOPPING
SLAB

BASE

NEW VINYL
ON EXISTING
CONCRETE

-
-
-

GENERAL NOTES FOR INTERIOR FINISHES:

NEW GYP BRD REQUIRED IN ANY CONSTRUCTION TO HAVE TEXTURED FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT FINISH1

ALL NEW PAINT COLORS TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER FROM STANDARD COLORS

CONSTRUCTION CLEANING REQUIRED TO INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO, TO THOROUGHLY CLEANING ANY
EXISTING FIXTURES, FAUCETS, LIGHTING FIXTURES, ETC., TO BE REUSED IN NEW WORK.

2

3

LIVING ROOM

REMODELED
BATHROOM

NEW 4"
COVE VINYL
BASE

NEW 4"
COVE VINYL
BASE

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

LIVING ROOM
100

BEDROOM
101

BATHROOM
102

TOPPING
SLAB

EXISTING BOILER TO BE
REMOVED AND METAL

RECYCLED

REMOVE
EVAPOATIVE
OOLER AND

RECYCLE METAL

NEW OPNG

(N) 42" PTAC IN
SLEEVE (TYP.)
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PARTIAL DETAIL REMODELED COMMUNITY ROOM PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

PARTIAL DETAIL DEMOLITION PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

ADJACENT UNIT

PARTIAL DETAIL REMODELED PLAN OF MANAGER'S UNIT
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

6

3

1

3
24

W2W1

W2

W2

W1

W1

W5

12

A3.0

EXISTING PUBLIC SPACE
O - 101

EXISTING ENTRY
O - 100

EXISTING OFFICE
O - 103

EXISTING LIVING
M - 100

EXISTING KITCHEN
M - 102

EXISTING DINING
M - 101

NEW BEDROOM
M - 103

EXISTING BATHROOM
M - 104

2

MANAGERMANAGER

MANAGER

MANGER

MANAGER

NEW ACCESSIBLE
SINGLE USER
TOILET
O - 102

1 2

3
2'-10"

DBL ACTING
DOOR

IN
FI

LL
ED

 O
PN

G

S
T

S

63" (H)
OPENING

THRU WALL

J

J

S

S S

46

S S
J J

J

J

CEILING
AT 82 1/2" AFF

CEILING
AT 82 1/2" AFF

CEILING PATCH
REQD

S S S

ORIGINAL UNIT 119

ORIGINAL UNIT 120

ORIGINAL UNIT 117

ORIGINAL UNIT 118

UNIT 119

UNIT 120

UNIT 117

UNIT 118

SS

SS

AND DOOR
REMOVE FRAME

TYPICAL

SS

REMOVE HEADER

REMOVE HEADER

EXISTING  HOSPITALITY  ROOM

NOTE:

FLOOR FRAMING ABOVE TO REMAIN
2" X 13" (MEASURED DIMENSION) WOOD
JOISTS AT 16" OC
FRAMING OBSERVED IN EXISTING BOILER
ROOF

EXTERIOR WALL IS BEARING WALL FOR
CANTILEVERED JOISTS FOR EXTERIOR WALK AT
SECOND FLOOR

COUNTER COMPLETE
REMOVE HOSPITALITY

TYPICAL

REMOVE EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD ON ALL
WALL AND CEILING SURFACES INSIDE UNITS 119 + 120
EXPOSING EXISTING WOOD FRAMING TO REMAIN

NEW COMMUNITY ROOM
PROTECTED WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS
716 SF NET
MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD PER CBC 1004.1.2
50 PERSONS
NUMBER EXITS REQ'D PER CBC 1006.3.1 = TWO (2)
INCHES OF MEANS OF EGRESS REQD PER CBC 1005.3.2 = TEN (10)
INCHES OF EGRESS PROVIDED 72"

6

W1

W1

W1

W1

6

42" X 22" HINGE APPROACH
PUSH SIDE

42" X 22" HINGE APPROACH
PUSH SIDE

J

S

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

DEMOLITION IN EXISTING TOILET ROOM

REMOVE ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES
AND CAP ALL UTILITIES FOR
RECONNECTION IN NEW WORK

REMOVE BASEBOARD AND

REMOVE DOOR AND FRAME
FLOOR TILE

NEW DOOR
OPNG

EXISTING TOILET EXHAUST
TO BE REUSED IN NEW
WORK

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

PARTIAL DETAIL PLAN - DEMOLITION IN EXISTING LOBBY

REMOVE TRANSACTION WINDOW
COUNTERTOP, CABINETS AND
KNEE WALL COMPLETE

REMOVE GRANITE FLOOR
TILE AND BASE

EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN

EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN

EXISTING DOUBLE ACTING DOOR
TO REMAIN

TOILET RM
ELEVATIONS

4 
1/

2"

LINE OF WALL BELOW

NEW TRANSACTION SURFACE WITH
TOP AT 34" AND BOT OF APRON
AT 29"

KNEESPACE A MIN OF
27" (H) X 30" (W) X 19" (D)

EXISTING VINYL REPLACEMENT
WINDOW TO REMAIN

EXISTING VINYL REPLACEMENT
WINDOW TO REMAIN

REMOVE NIGHT WINDOW
AND INFILL OPNG

SHELF AT 48" AFF
AND ROD

AND ROD
SHELF AT 48" AFF

6

A3.1

8
79 TOILET ROOM

ELEVATIONS

5

A3.1

10

A3.1

EXISTING
HVAC

EXISTING
BUILT-IN
MILLWORK

LAMINATE
TRANSACTION
SURFACE

3

3

8

MULTI-PURPOSE ROOM
100

MEN'S TOILET
102

101
WOMEN'S TOILET

ORIGINAL UNIT 117

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE 

ROOM # ROOM DESCRIPTION FLOOR BASE WALLS CEILING NOTES

ACCESSIBLE GROUND FLOOR COMMUNITY ROOM

100 MULTI-PURPOSE NEW VINYL -
ON EXISTING
CONCRETE
SLAB ON

101 WOMEN'S 

ROOM

ACCESSIBLE
NEW 4"

GYP BRD
TO BE
PAINTED

GYP BRDTO BE
PAINTED

GYP BRD
TO BE
PAINTED

GYP BRD
TO BE
PAINTED

COVE VINYL

GRADE

TOILET

102 GYP BRD
TO BE
PAINTED

GYP BRD
TO BE
 PAINTED

NEW VINYL
ON EXISTING
CONCRETE
SLAB ON
GRADE

BASE

NEW VINYL
ON EXISTING
CONCRETE
SLAB ON
GRADE

-
-
-

GENERAL NOTES FOR INTERIOR FINISHES:

NEW GYP BRD REQUIRED IN ANY CONSTRUCTION TO HAVE TEXTURED FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT FINISH1

ALL NEW PAINT COLORS TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER FROM STANDARD COLORS

CONSTRUCTION CLEANING REQUIRED TO INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO, TO THOROUGHLY CLEANING ANY
EXISTING FIXTURES, FAUCETS, LIGHTING FIXTURES, ETC., TO BE REUSED IN NEW WORK.

2

3

LIVING ROOM

NEW 4"
COVE VINYL
BASE

NEW 4"
COVE VINYL
BASE

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

MEN'S
ACCESSIBLE
TOILET

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE 

ROOM # ROOM DESCRIPTION FLOOR BASE WALLS CEILING NOTES

GROUND FLOOR MANAGER'S UNIT

M - 100 LIVING ROOM NEW VINYL EXISTING -
ON EXISTING
CONCRETE
SLAB ON

M - 101 DINING ROOM NEW 4"

EXISTING
GYP BRD
TO BE
 PAINTED

GYP BRD
TO BE
PAINTED

GYP BRD
TO BE
 PAINTED

EXISTINGEXISTING
COVE VINYL

GRADE

M - 102 KITCHEN
GYP BRD
TO BE
PAINTED

EXISTING
GYP BRD
TO BE
 PAINTED

EXISTING

NEW VINYL
ON EXISTING
CONCRETE
SLAB ON
GRADE

BASE

NEW VINYL
ON EXISTING
CONCRETE
SLAB ON
GRADE

-
-
-

NEW 4"
COVE VINYL
BASE

NEW 4"
COVE VINYL
BASE

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE 

ROOM # ROOM DESCRIPTION FLOOR BASE WALLS CEILING NOTES

ACCESSIBLE GROUND FLOOR OFFICE

O - 100 EXISTING LOBBY NEW VINYL EXISTING SEE SHEET A5.0 FOR
ON EXISTING
CONCRETE
SLAB ON

O - 101 EXISTING
PUBLIC SPACE

NEW 4"

AND NEW
GYP BRD
TO BE
PAINTED

EXISTING
GYP BRD
TO BE
 PAINTED

GYP BRD
TO BE
PAINTED

GYP BRD
TO BE
 PAINTED

EXISTINGEXISTING
COVE VINYL

GRADE

BEDROOM

O - 102 NEW UNISEX
GYP BRD
TO BE
PAINTED

EXISTING
GYP BRD
TO BE
 PAINTED

EXISTING

NEW VINYL
ON EXISTING
CONCRETE
SLAB ON
GRADE

BASE

NEW VINYL
ON EXISTING
CONCRETE
SLAB ON
GRADE

NEW ACCESSIBLE SERVICE
COUNTER
-

ACCESSIBLE
TOILET

NEW 4"
COVE VINYL
BASE

NEW 4"
COVE VINYL
BASE

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

M - 103 BEDROOM
GYP BRD
TO BE
PAINTED

EXISTING
GYP BRD
TO BE
 PAINTED

EXISTINGNEW VINYL
ON EXISTING
CONCRETE
SLAB ON
GRADE

NEW 4"
COVE VINYL
BASE

-
-
-
-

GYP BRD
TO BE
PAINTED

M - 104 BATHROOM
GYP BRD
TO BE
PAINTED

EXISTING
GYP BRD
TO BE
 PAINTED

EXISTINGNEW VINYL
ON EXISTING
CONCRETE
SLAB ON
GRADE

NEW 4"
COVE VINYL
BASE

-
-
-
-

COMMON WALL IS A
BEARING WALL

PARTIAL DETAIL PLAN

1B

1A

A3.1

TOILET ROOM

ELEVATIONS MENS
TOILET 102 OPP HAND

42" PTAC (TYP.)

42" PTAC (TYP.)
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AT SECOND FLOOR
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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5 
1/

2"
3"
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2"

5 
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2"
3"
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DETAIL PLAN OF STAIR
GROUND FLOOR
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

6 DETAIL PLAN OF STAIR

5 
1/

2"
3"

5 
1/

2"
5 

1/
2"

5 
1/

2"
3"

16 TREADS AT 9 1/2" (1 1/2" NOSING) (E)

DETAIL PLAN OF STAIR AT GROUND FLOOR
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

4

5 1/2"3" 5 1/2" 5 1/2" 5 1/2" 3"

16 TREADS AT 9 1/2" (1 1/2" NOSING) (E)

5 1/2"3" 5 1/2" 5 1/2" 5 1/2" 3"

DETAIL PLAN OF STAIR AT SECOND FLOOR
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

3

5 1/2"3" 5 1/2" 5 1/2" 5 1/2" 3"

5 1/2"3" 5 1/2" 5 1/2" 5 1/2" 3"

DETAIL PLAN OF STAIR AT GROUND FLOOR
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

2

DETAIL PLAN OF STAIR AT SECOND FLOOR
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

1

1 
1/

2"

16 TREADS AT 9 1/2" (1 1/2" NOSING)

16 TREADS AT 9 1/2" (1 1/2" NOSING)

WALKWAY

EXTERIOR CORNER

OF BLDG

NORTH

NORTH

NORTH

NEW STAIR RAILING

5 5/8" CMU PLANTER WALLS

SI
D

EW
A
LK

SIDEWALK

STAIR UP

STAIR DOWN

SHEET

#

TYPICAL RAILING ELEVATION

ALL EXISTING CONCRETE WALKWAYS
AT SECOND FLOOR TO RECEIVE

A FLUID APPLIED WATERPROOFING
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

TYPICAL EXISTING RISER ± 7 1/2"

EX
IST
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G 6

" X
 6
" W
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EXTERIOR CORNER

OF BLDG

WALKWAY

EX
TE
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OR 
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OF 
BL

DGWALKWAY

SHEET

#

TYPICAL RAILING ELEVATION

ALL EXISTING CONCRETE WALKWAYS
AT SECOND FLOOR TO RECEIVE

A FLUID APPLIED WATERPROOFING
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

STAIR DOWN

NEW STAIR RAILING

SIDEWALK

EXTERIOR CORNER

OF BLDG

EXTERIOR CORNER

OF BLDG
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VERIFY WIDTH OF SIDEWALK

REPLACE THREE (3) DAMAGED TREADS
WITH EXISTING TREADS SALVAGED DURING
DEMOLITION OF TWO STAIRS

RESTORE (E) CMU, MORTAR AND
PROVIDE (N) MORTAR CAP (TYP.)
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SCALE: 3/8" =1'-0"

1 TYPICAL UNIT EXTERIOR WALL

1'-2"

EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD CEILING
TO BE PATCHED AND REPAIRED AS
REQUIRED FOR NEW PAINTED FINISH
IN COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER

REPLACEMENT WINDOW IN EXISTING
ROUGH OPENING. PATCH AND REPAIR
EXTERIOR STUCCO AND INTERIOR
GYPSUM BOARD AS REQUIRED

(N) 42" SLEEVE THRU WALL FOR PTAC
UNIT W/ 1x2 TRIM (ALL PTAC LOCATIONS)

PTAC RECEPTACLE

EXISTING PAINTED WOOD BASE

2 ACCESSIBLE IN-LINE UNIT

EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD CEILING
TO BE PATCHED AND REPAIRED AS
REQUIRED FOR NEW PAINTED FINISH
IN COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER

ALL EXISTING AND NEW GYP BRD
SURFACES TO BE PAINTED

NEW VINYL FLOORING ON EXISTING

8'
-0

"

OPEN TO BEYOND

℄ 33
"-

36
"

8"-10"

24"

2'-9"

6'
-8

" 12"MIN 24"MIN

17
"-

19
"

CL

18"

N
TE

 3
4"

27
" 

CL
R

G
FC

I

JDEVICE BOX FOR
SCHEDULED FIXTURE

17
"-

19
"

54" MIN
42" MIN

7"- 9"

15
" 

M
IN

33
"-

36
"

± 4'-‐11"

VERIFY WITH MANUFACTURER

±

℄33
"-

36
" 8 

- 
10

"

4'
-0

"

3'-0"

POCKET
DOOR

NEW 4" COVE VINYL BASE

EXISTING FLOOR

EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD CEILING
TO BE PATCHED AND REPAIRED AS
REQUIRED FOR NEW PAINTED FINISH
IN COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER

KITCHENETTE NOTES:
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION TO BURNERS
IS HARDWIRED

FAUCET TO TO BE PROVIDED WITH
LIMITED SWING

7

10 118 9

4'
-0

"

1'
-3

"

12"MIN24"MIN
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"-
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"

CL
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27
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CL
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℄33
"-

36
"

8"-10"

24"

G
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I

40
"

J DEVICE BOX FOR
SCHEDULED FIXTURE

17
"-

19
"

54" MIN
42" MIN

7"- 9"

15
" 

M
IN

33
"-

36
"

℄ 33
"-

36
"

2'-9"

ROBE
HOOK

@ 48" AFF

8 
- 

10
"

± 4'-‐11" ±

VERIFY WITH MANUFACTURER

FACE OF NEW SOFFIT
SURFACES TO BE PAINTED

OFFICE LOBBY12

8'
-0

"

2'
-5

"

2'
-1

0"

1

A5.0
EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD CEILING
TO BE PATCHED AND REPAIRED AS
REQUIRED FOR NEW PAINTED FINISH
IN COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER

FACE OF NEW SOFFIT

2" X 4 1/2" ALUMINUM FRAMING @
HEAD AND JAMBS

1/2" LAMINATED SAFETY GLASS WITH
CUTOUTS FOR SPEAKING AND
DOCUMENT PASS THRU

LAMINATE TRANSACTION SURFACE

NEW 4" COVE VINYL BASE

(KAWNEER OR EQUAL)

CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE

IMPERVIOUS TUB SURROUND
SURFACES TO BE PAINTED

PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY
GROUNDS OR BLOCKING FOR
ATTACHMENT OF GRAB BARS

EXISTING CONCRETE FLOOR
OR TOPPING SLAB

ALL EXISTING AND NEW GYP BRD
SURFACES TO BE PAINTED

NEW TUB WITH INTEGRAL SURROUND
AND SHOWER SEAT. SEE
SPECIFICATIONS

NOTE:
ALL NEW SHOWER CONTROL VALVES
ARE WATER SAVING DEVICES

DROPPED CEILING, TYP.

NEW POCKET DOOR TO MEET
ALL ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS
FOR HARDWARE.
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

NEW COVE VINYL BASE

NOTE:
ALL NEW RECEPTACLES TO BE
MOUNTED AT 15" AFF

PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY
GROUNDS OR BLOCKING FOR
ATTACHMENT OF GRAB BARS

SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR
ALL WATER CONSERVING 
FIXTURES

TISSUE
HOLDER

ALL EXISTING AND NEW
GYP BRD SURFACES
TO BE PAINTED

ALL EXISTING AND NEW
GYP BRD SURFACES
TO BE PAINTED

NEW COVE VINYL BASE

SURFACE MOUNTED MEDICINE
CABINET WITH MIRRORED DOOR

NOTE:
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL
NECESSARY GROUNDS OR BLOCKING
IN EXISTING OR NEW WOOD WALL
FRAMING FOR ATTACHMENT
OF GRAB BARS

ALL EXISTING AND NEW
GYP BRD SURFACES
TO BE PAINTED

NEW COVE VINYL BASE

SURFACE MOUNTED MEDICINE
CABINET WITH MIRRORED DOOR

NOTE:
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL
NECESSARY GROUNDS OR BLOCKING
IN EXISTING OR NEW WOOD WALL
FRAMING FOR ATTACHMENT
OF GRAB BARS

IMPERVIOUS TUB SURROUND
AND INTEGRAL TUB/SHOWER
TO BE PAINTED

NEW FRAME TO MATCH EXISTING
AND DOOR WITH HARDWARE AS
SPECIFIED

NEW TUB SURROUND AND
AND INTEGRAL TUB/SHOWER
WITH HAND HELD SHOWER
GRAB BARS, AND FOLD
DOWN SEAT.
SEE SPECIFICATIONS.

3'-1" 4'-4" 6'-2 1/2"

EXISTING VIF

4'
-2

"
1'

-0
"

SCALE: 3/8" =1'-0"

SCALE: 3/8" =1'-0"

KITCHEN ELEVATION

6'-10 1/4"

2'
-1

0"

3/4" 3/4"

29
" C

LE
AR

GFCI

CO
UN

TE
R

1'-
3"

5 
1/

2"

24"

RANGE

2'-8"

30" CLEAR MIN

LAMINATE
BACKSPLASH

5'
-8

 1
/4

"

2 1/2"

REFRIG

24 3/4"

30" 27" 24" ± FILLER

21" WALL CABINET

36" WALL CABINET

3

SCALE: 3/8" =1'-0"

BATHROOM ELEVATION
4

SCALE: 3/8" =1'-0"

BATHROOM ELEVATION

5

SCALE: 3/8" =1'-0"

BATHROOM ELEVATION
6

SCALE: 3/8" =1'-0"

BATHROOM ELEVATION
GROUND FLOOR ACCESSIBLE SIDE-BY-SIDE UNIT

SCALE: 3/8" =1'-0"

KITCHEN ELEVATION

ACCESSIBLE IN-LINE UNIT GROUND FLOOR ACCESSIBLE IN-LINE UNIT

GROUND FLOOR ACCESSIBLE IN-LINE UNITGROUND FLOOR ACCESSIBLE IN-LINE UNIT

2'
-1

0"

29
" C

LE
AR

GFCI

CO
UN

TE
R

1'-
3"

5 
1/

2"

30" CLEAR MIN

LAMINATE
BACKSPLASH

5'
-8

 1
/4

"

24"

RANGE

8'-7"

12" 30" 12" 25"

BASE WORKSPACE BASE REFRIG

30" 24" ± FILLER24" 24"

GFCI

SCALE: 3/8" =1'-0"

BATHROOM ELEVATION
GROUND FLOOR ACCESSIBLE SIDE-BY-SIDE UNIT

SCALE: 3/8" =1'-0"

BATHROOM ELEVATION
ACCESSIBLE SIDE-BY-SIDE UNIT

SCALE: 3/8" =1'-0"

BATHROOM ELEVATION
ACCESSIBLE SIDE-BY-SIDE UNIT

SCALE: 3/8" =1'-0"

BATHROOM ELEVATION
ACCESSIBLE SIDE-BY-SIDE UNIT

13 IN-LINE EFFICIENCY UNIT

EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD CEILING
TO BE PATCHED AND REPAIRED AS
REQUIRED FOR NEW PAINTED FINISH
IN COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER

ALL EXISTING AND NEW GYP BRD
SURFACES TO BE PAINTED

NEW VINYL FLOORING ON EXISTING

OPEN TO BEYOND

FACE OF NEW SOFFIT
SURFACES TO BE PAINTED

CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE

SCALE: 3/8" =1'-0"

KITCHEN ELEVATION

6'-10 1/4"

GFCI

CO
UN

TE
R

1'-
3"

5 
1/

2"

24  5/8"

RANGE

LAMINATE
BACKSPLASH

2 1/2"

30" 27" 24" ± FILLER

21" WALL CABINET

30" WALL CABINET

SINK BASE REFRIG

5'
-9

"

24  5/8"2'-9"

14

SCALE: 3/8" =1'-0"

KITCHEN ELEVATION
SIDE-BY-SIDE UNIT

NEW 4" COVE VINYL BASE

EXISTING FLOOR

EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD CEILING
TO BE PATCHED AND REPAIRED AS
REQUIRED FOR NEW PAINTED FINISH
IN COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER

KITCHENETTE NOTES:
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION TO BURNERS
IS HARDWIRED

FAUCET TO TO BE PROVIDED WITH
LIMITED SWING

2'
-1

0"

GFCI

CO
UN

TE
R

1'-
3"

5 
1/

2"

LAMINATE
BACKSPLASH

5'
-9

"

24"

RANGE

8'-7"

12" 30" 12" 25"

BASE SINK BASE BASE REFRIG

30" 24" ± FILLER24" 24"

GFCI

MIN.

MIN.

7'
-0

"

7'
-0

"

7'
-0

"

WALL-HUNG SINK SHOWN, FOR ADAPTABLE
AND STANDARD UNITS INSTALL VANITY TOP,
SIMILAR TO DETAIL 1/A5.2, 1'-10" DEPTH
W/ DROP IN LAV. SEE PLAN.

WALL-HUNG SINK SHOWN, FOR ADAPTABLE
AND STANDARD UNITS INSTALL VANITY TOP,
SIMILAR TO DETAIL 1/A5.2, 1'-10" DEPTH
W/ DROP IN LAV. SEE PLAN.
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ACCESSIBILE/ADAPTABLE/STANDARD BATH NOTES:

-ACCESSIBLE UNITS TO BE CONSTRUCTED AS DRAWN.

-"ADAPTABLE" UNITS SIMILAR, USE STANDARD TUB/SHOWER, DO NOT INSTALL
GRAB BARS BUT DO PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR GRAB BARS (CONT. 12" PLYWOOD
BEHIND DRYWALL BTW. 15"-48" A.F.F., 3 SIDES TUB ENCLOSURE, BEHIND
TOILET FROM CORNER TO 24", ALONGSIDE TOILET FROM CORNER TO 56",
VANITY LAV.

-STANDARD UNITS SIMILAR, NO GRAB BARS, STANDARD TUB/SHOWER, NO
BLOCKING. VANITY LAV.



INTERIOR ELEVATION - REMODELED LAUNDRY
SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0"

12 INTERIOR ELEVATION - REMODELED LAUNDRY
SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0"

13

ACCESSIBLE OFFICE SINGLE USER TOILET
SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0"

1
SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0"

2
SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0"
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J SURFACE MOUNTED CONDENSATE
LINE FOR MECH UNIT ADJACENT

NEW 4" COVE VINYL BASE

SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0"

EXISTING DEVICE
FOR LIGHTING
TO BE RAISED

EXISTING SURFACE
MOUNTED CONDUIT

VERIFY
BALANCE OF NOTES AND
DIMENSIONS SIMILAR TO
OTHER ACCESSIBLE TOILET
ROOMS SHOWN ELSEWHERE
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54" MIN

42" MIN

7"- 9"
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1
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"

SURFACE MOUNTED CONDENSATE
LINE FOR MECH UNIT ADJACENT

NEW 4" COVE VINYL BASE

EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD CEILING
TO BE PATCHED AND REPAIRED AS
REQUIRED FOR NEW PAINTED FINISH
IN COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER

4
'-
0
"

1
'-
3
"

ROBE
HOOK

@ 48" AFF

ALL EXISTING AND NEW
GYP BRD SURFACES

NEW FRAME TO MATCH 
EXISTING AND NEW
ACCESSIBLE DOOR

TO BE PAINTED

VIF

V
IF

EXISTING
WALL

TOILET
EXHAUST

N
T
E
 3

4
"

4
'-
0
"

ALL EXISTING AND NEW
GYP BRD SURFACES
TO BE PAINTED

SURFACE MOUNTED
PAPER TOWEL
DISPENSER

NEW WALL MOUNTED
ACCESSIBLE LAV
PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY
BLOCKING OR GROUNDS
IN WALL FRAMING AS
REQD

COMMUNITY RM ACCESSIBLE TOILET
SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0"

6

8
'-
0
"

SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0"

8
SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0"

7 9ACCESSIBLE COMMUNITY ROOM PANTRY
SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0"

5 COMMUNITY RM ACCESSIBLE TOILETCOMMUNITY RM ACCESSIBLE TOILET
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"
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1
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"

NEW 1/2"  GYP BRD CEILING ON
UNDERSIDE OF EXISTING FLOOR JOISTS

NEW 4" COVE VINYL BASE

LAMINATE TRANSACTION SURFACE
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JDEVICE BOX FOR
SCHEDULED FIXTURE

1'-3"1'-6"

7'-1"

GFCI GFCI

± FILLER STRIPS EACH SIDE

WALL CABINETS WITH ADJUSTABLE SHELVING
AND DOORS WITH 4" PULLS AND LOCKS

NOTE:
ALL EXPOSED PIPING IN KNEESPACES 
TO BE INSULATED
(TYPICAL)

INTERIOR ELEVATION - COMMUNITY ROOM

4
'-
0
"

4
'-
0
"

1
'-
4
"

10
SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0"

8
'-
0
"

BALANCE ON NOTES AND
DIMENSIONS SIMILAR TO
OTHER ACCESSIBLE TOILET
ROOMS SHOWN ELSEWHERE

NOTE:

INTERIOR ELEVATION - COMMUNITY ROOM11
SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0"

8
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"

8
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6'-0"

EXISTING
WINDOW

TO REMAIN
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1
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/
2
"

2
'-
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"

NEW 1/2"  GYP BRD CEILING ON
UNDERSIDE OF EXISTING FLOOR JOISTS

NEW FRAME AND DOOR IN
EXISTING ROUGH OPENING

REPLACEMENT WINDOW IN
EXISTING ROUGH OPENING

TYPICAL OF 2

TYPICAL OF 4

NEW 4" COVE VINYL BASE

NEW VINYL FLOORING ON
EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB
ON GRADE

2
'-
1
0
"

2
'-
1
1
 1

/
2
"

2'-6"

2
7
" 

C
LR

1'-6"

W W W W

1'-6"4 1/2"

BALANCE OF NOTES AND
DIMENSIONS SIMILAR TO
ACCESSIBLE TOILETS
SHOWN ELSEWHERE

NEW GYP BRD CEILING
ON UNDERSIDE OF
EXISTING FLOOR JOISTS

NEW FRAME TO MATCH
EXISTING AND NEW
DOOR

NEW GYP BRD CEILING
ON UNDERSIDE OF

SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0"

9 COMMUNITY RM ACCESSIBLE TOILET

8
'-
0
"

N
T
E
 3

4
"

4
'-
0
"

ALL EXISTING AND NEW
GYP BRD SURFACES
TO BE PAINTED

SURFACE MOUNTED
PAPER TOWEL
DISPENSER

NEW WALL MOUNTED
ACCESSIBLE LAV
PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY
BLOCKING OR GROUNDS
IN WALL FRAMING AS
REQD

NEW 4" COVE VINYL BASE

BALANCE OF NOTES AND
DIMENSIONS SIMILAR TO
ACCESSIBLE TOILETS
SHOWN ELSEWHERE

ORIGINAL UNIT 117 ORIGINAL UNIT 118 ORIGINAL UNIT 120ORIGINAL UNIT 119

NEW VINYL FLOORING ON
EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB
ON GRADE

EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD CEILING
TO BE PATCHED AND REPAIRED AS
REQUIRED FOR NEW PAINTED FINISH
IN COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER

NEW AND EXISTING GYP BRD
SURFACES TO BE PAINTED

NEW "GRAY BOXES" WITH HW + CW+ WASTE
CONNECTIONS FOR EACH WASHER CONNECTED
TO EXISTING UTILITIES

LAMINATE FOLDING SURFACE
WITH KNEESPACE BELOW

KNEEWALL
TO UNDERSIDE

OF FOLDING SURFACE

ACCESSIBLE OFFICE SINGLE USER TOILET ACCESSIBLE OFFICE SINGLE USER TOILET ACCESSIBLE OFFICE SINGLE USER TOILET

4
'-
0
"

3
6
"

TO
P 

OF
 S

HE
LF

W
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T 
(H

)

(N) 42" PTAC, SEE
NOTES; 1/A3.0.

(N) 42" PTAC, SEE
NOTES; 1/A3.0.
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BUILDING EXTERIOR GENERAL NOTES

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

STUCCO REPAIRS: ROUTE HAIRLINE CRACKS LESS THAN ⅛",
FULLY SEAL, SAND FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING STUCCO. SEAL
ALL.

SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS FOR PESTS AND RODENTS.

SEAL AND PAINT: APPLY WATERPROOFING CAULKING AT ALL
JOINTS AND MATERIAL PENETRATIONS. PROPERLY PREPARED,
PRIME, AND PAINT ALL  WOOD ELEMENTS, TRIMS, SOFFITS, AND
BARGE BOARDS.

EXTERIOR PAINT/ WATERPROOFING: APPLY NEW ACRYLIC
TEXTURED TOPCOAT TO STUCCO AT WALLS. REMOVE EXISTING
EXTERIOR CALKING AND REPLACE WITH NEW POLYURETHANE
FOR WATERPROOFING INTEGRITY. UPON COMPLETION, PAINT
ALL STUCCO SURFACES.

REPLACE ALL WINDOWS AT EXISTING ROUGH OPENINGS. COMPLY
WITH EGRESS STANDARDS.

FASCIA REPAIR: INSPECT AND REPLACE/ DRY-ROTTED OR
DAMAGED FASCIA THROUGHOUT. VERIFY CONDITIONS
FOR DRY ROT, REPAIR AS NEEDED.

ROOF DRAINAGE: REPLACE ALL GUTTERS WITH FULL DEPTH
FASCIA TYPE. REPLACE DOWNSPOUTS.

EXTERIOR KITCHEN AND BATH EXHAUST VENT HOODS:
INTEGRATE WITH ROOFING REPLACEMENT.

BUILDING-MOUNTING LIGHTING: REPLACE ALL EXTERIOR
LIGHTING WITH HIGH-EFFICIENCY TYPE.

CHECK ALL SOFFIT VENTS FOR AIRFLOW. BEAD BLAST OR
OTHERWISE REMOVE PAINT WHERE IMPROPERLY APPLIED OVER
VENT HOLES, PREVENTING PROPER OPERATION.

11 (N) RAILING

REMOVE SIGN AND TERMINATE ELECTRICAL
AT PANEL

EAST ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

1

TOP/ SECOND FLOOR WALKWAY
EXISTING

EXISTING GRADE

TOP GROUND FLOOR BELOW
EXISTING

2

A5.1

1

A5.1

EXIST EXIST

EXIST EXIST

UNDERSIDE OF EXISTING
SECOND FLOOR WALKWAY

SLOPES DOWN

NEW FRAME AND DOOR IN EXISTING
ROUGH OPENING.

NEW WINDOW IN EXISTING ROUGH
OPENING. 

NOTE:
ALL EXISTING STUCCO TO BE PATCHED
AND REPAIRED AS REQUIRED BY DEMOLITION
OF EXISTING DOORS AND WINDOWS.
TEXTURE TO MATCH EXISTING

INFILL OPENINGS WITH NEW STUCCO
TO MATCH EXISTING WHERE UNIT ENTRY
DOORS ARE REMOVED

NEW LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY

IN DEPICTING BUILDING

EXISTING PLANTER TBD

INFILL OPENINGS WITH NEW STUCCO
TO MATCH EXISTING WHERE UNIT ENTRY
DOORS ARE REMOVED

TOP/ SECOND FLOOR WALKWAY
EXISTING

EXISTING MECHANICAL ROOM DOORS
TO REMAIN

EXISTING MECHANICAL / ELECTRICAL ROOM
DOORS TO REMAIN

NOTE:
ALL EXISTING STUCCO TO BE PATCHED
AND REPAIRED AS REQUIRED BY DEMOLITION
OF EXISTING DOORS AND WINDOWS.
TEXTURE TO MATCH EXISTING

TOP GROUND FLOOR
EXISTING

2

A5.1

EXISTING GRADENEW WINDOW IN
EXISTING ROUGH OPNG
(TYP)

A5.1

1

WEST ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

2

SOUTH ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

3

NORTH ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

4

REMOVE SIGN AND TERMINATE ELECTRICAL
AT PANEL

1

A5.1

INFILL OPENINGS WITH

EXISTING WHERE LAUNDRY
DOOR IS REMOVED

EXISTING PAINTED
LOUVERS TO REMAIN

GENERAL NOTES FOR GUARDS AND RAILINGS

THE DETAILS SHOWN ARE INTENDED TO BE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE TYPICAL CONDITIONS FOR THE1
GUARDS AND RAILINGS, BUT DO NOT NECESSARILY DEPICT ALL CONDITIONS WITH RESPECT TO
VARIATIONS IN THE EXISTING STAIRS TO BE REUSED IN THE NEW WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR OR HIS SUB CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD VERIFYING
THE EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT EACH BUILDING, AND SHALL ACCOUNT FOR
THESE DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS IN THE SHOP DRAWINGS REQUIRED FOR THE GUARDS 
AND RAILINGS.

2

THE CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MEANS AND METHODS OF THE NEW WORK.

CONDITIONS FOR THE MEANS AND METHODS THAT MIGHT DIFFER FROM THE DETAILS SHOWN SHALL
BE ACCOUNTED FOR IN THE SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTAL, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO

3

STRUCTURAL CALCULATIONS DEMONSTRATING COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE CODES
AS REFERENCED IN DETAIL ON SHEET A1.2, AND AS DUPLICATED HEREAFTER: 

TOP/ SECOND FLOOR WALKWAY
EXISTING

NOTE:
ALL EXISTING STUCCO TO BE PATCHED
AND REPAIRED AS REQUIRED BY
DEMOLITION OF EXISTING DOORS AND

TEXTURE TO MATCH EXISTING

TOP GROUND FLOOR
EXISTING

EXISTING GRADE

WINDOWS.

EXIST EXIST

NEW
DOORS

EXIST
EXIST

NEW STUCCO TO MATCH

± 7'-‐6"

SLOPE UP

± 7'-‐0"

LEVEL

9'-1 7/8" ± 29'-‐6 3/8" ± 9'-‐9" ± 11'-‐8 3/4" ± 5'-‐0" ± 31' 7 3/4"

SLOPE UP SLOPE UP

± 7'-‐0 1/2"± 16'-‐6 3/4"

SLOPE UPSLOPE UP LEVEL LEVEL LEVEL LEVEL

EXISTING ROUGH OPNG
(TYP)

NEW UNIT ENTRY DOOR IN
EXISTING ROUGH OPNG
(TYP)

NEW UNIT ENTRY DOOR IN

EXISTING ROUGH
NEW WINDOW IN

(TYP)

INFILL OPENINGS WITH NEW STUCCO
TO MATCH EXISTING WHERE UNIT ENTRY
DOORS ARE REMOVED

(N) PTAC SLEEVE
THRU WALL

(TYP) OFFICE ENTRY DOOR TO REMAIN
EXISTING DOUBLE ACING

EXISTING
PLANTER

TO
BEYOND

OPEN

TOP/ SECOND FLOOR WALKWAY
EXISTING (ELEVATION VARIES)

NOTE:
ALL EXISTING STUCCO TO BE PATCHED
AND REPAIRED AS REQUIRED BY DEMOLITION
OF EXISTING DOORS AND WINDOWS.
TEXTURE TO MATCH EXISTING

TOP GROUND FLOOR
EXISTING

EXISTING GRADE

4

A5.1

SIM

EXISTING ROUGH OPNG
(TYP)

NEW UNIT ENTRY DOOR IN

EXISTING ROUGH
NEW WINDOW IN

(TYP)

(N) PTAC SLEEVE
THRU WALL
(TYP)

PLANTER

TO
OPEN

EXISTING

4

A5.1

4

A5.1

EXISTING
PLANTER

EXISTING
PLANTER

EXISTING STAIR WITH PRECAST
TREADS ON STEEL STRINGERS
TO REMAIN WITH NEW GUARD

AND HANDRAILS

EXISTING STAIR WITH PRECAST
TREADS ON STEEL STRINGERS
TO REMAIN WITH NEW GUARD

AND HANDRAILS

EXISTING STAIR WITH PRECAST
TREADS ON STEEL STRINGERS
TO REMAIN WITH NEW GUARD

AND HANDRAILS

INFILL OPENINGS WITH NEW STUCCO
TO MATCH EXISTING WHERE UNIT ENTRY
DOORS ARE REMOVED

EE SHEET L1 FOR LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS THIS AREA

12 EXPAND (E) PTAC OPENING AND PROVIDE (N) 42" SLEEVE.
SEE 10/A5.0.

13 LOCATIONS OF STUCCO INFILL @ EX-PTAC LOCATIONS NOT SHOWN.
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OFFICE TRANSACTION COUNTER1
SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0"

8'
-0

"

5"
2'

-5
"

2'
-1

0"

6'
-8

"

2"
1'-6"

1/2" LAMINATED SAFETY GLASS WITH

4 1/2"
2'-0"

2" X 4 1/2" ALUMINUM FRAMING @
HEAD AND JAMBS

CUTOUTS FOR SPEAKING AND
DOCUMENT PASS THRU

(KAWNEER OR EQUAL)

NEW HEADER

NEW 4" X 8" LINTEL

LAMINATE TRANSACTION SURFACE

NEW KNEE WALL TO BE
2" X 4" WOOD STUDS AT 16" OC
WITH 1/2" GYP BRD TAPED AND SANDED

NEW 4" COVE VINYL BASE

READY FOR PRIMER AND PAINT ON
EACH FINISHED FACE

EXISTING CEILING / FLOOR CONSTRUCTION

PROVIDE BLOCKING BETWEEN EXISTING JOISTS
ATTACHMENT OF TOP PLATES

TYPICAL EXISTING INTERIOR PARTITION
SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0"

9

EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD TO REMAIN.
PATCH AND REPAIR TO LIKE NEW CONDITION.
MATCH EXISTING TEXTURING (IF ANY) IN ALL NEW
PATCHING.

ALL NEW PATCHING AND REPAIRING TO BE
PRIMED FOR PAINT

ALL EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD SURFACE TO BE
PAINTED IN STANDARD COLOR TO BE SELECTED
BY OWNER

EXISTING 2" X 4" WOOD FRAMING

INTERIOR PARTITION (NON-RATED)
SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0"

6

ALL NEW GYPSUM BOARD TO BE PRIMED AND PAINTED
IN STANDARD COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER

ALL NEW GYPSUM BOARD SURFACE TO BE
TAPED AND SANDED (TEXTURED TO NEEDED TO MATCH
EXISTING ADJACENT).

NEW 2" X 4" WOOD FRAMING AT 16" OC WITH

TYPICAL NEW BEARING OR NON-BEARING

DOUBLE TOP PLATES AND SILL PLATES IN CONTACT
WITH CONCRETE TO BE PRESSURE TREATED

INTERIOR PARTITION (1 HR RATED)
SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0"

5 TYPICAL NEW BEARING OR NON-BEARING

/8" "TYPE X" NEW 5 GYPSUM BOARD TO BE
TAPED AND SANDED (TEXTURED IF NEEDED TO MATCH
EXISTING ADJACENT).

NEW 2" X 4" WOOD FRAMING AT 16" OC WITH
DOUBLE TOP PLATES AND SILL PLATES IN CONTACT
WITH CONCRETE TO BE PRESSURE TREATED

ALL NEW GYPSUM BOARD TO BE PRIMED AND PAINTED
IN STANDARD COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER

1 HOUR FIRE RATING FOR LOAD OR NON-LOAD BEARING
UL DESIGN NUMBER U305 

STC 50+

TYPICAL EXISTING EXTERIOR STUCCO WALL
SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0"

8

EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD TO REMAIN.
PATCH AND REPAIR TO LIKE NEW CONDITION.
MATCH EXISTING TEXTURING (IF ANY) IN ALL NEW
PATCHING.

ALL NEW PATCHING AND REPAIRING TO BE
PRIMED FOR PAINT

ALL EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD SURFACE TO BE
PAINTED IN STANDARD COLOR TO BE SELECTED
BY OWNER

EXISTING 2" X 4" WOOD FRAMING

EXISTING EXTERIOR STUCCO, WATER RESISTANT
BARRIER AND UNDERLAYMENT

INTERIOREXTERIOR

1 HOUR FIRE RATING FOR LOAD OR NON-LOAD BEARING
BASED UPON IBC TABLE 720.1 (2), ITEM 15-1.3

STC 33

INSULATION

1 HOUR RATED WITH STC 50
SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0"

4 EXISTING WOOD FRAMED CEILING/FLOOR

EXISTING CONCRETE TOPPING SLAB

EXISTING 2" X 13" (MEASURED

EXISTING GYP BRD CEILING

FLOORING

1 HOUR FIRE RATING BASED UPON
UL DESIGN NUMBER L516

FINISH TO BE PATCHED AND
REPAIRED TO LIKE NEW
CONDITION AND BE PAINTED IN
STANDARD COLOR AS SELECTED

EXISTING FINISH FLOOR
REMOVED AND REPLACED 

NOTE:

AS SCHEDULED

EXISTING EXTERIOR STUCCO WALL PATCHING
SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0"

7

EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD TO REMAIN.
PATCH AND REPAIR TO LIKE NEW CONDITION.
MATCH EXISTING TEXTURING (IF ANY) IN ALL NEW
PATCHING.

NEW INSULATION AS REQUIRED IN STUD CAVITIES
FOR ALL OPENINGS TO BE INFILLED

INFILL OPINING WITH NEW FRAMING AS
REQUIRED

EXISTING 2" X 4" WOOD FRAMING

EXISTING EXTERIOR STUCCO, WATER RESISTANT
BARRIER AND UNDERLAYMENT

INTERIOREXTERIOR

1 HOUR FIRE RATING FOR LOAD OR NON-LOAD BEARING
BASED UPON IBC TABLE 720.1 (2), ITEM 15-1.3

STC 33

INSULATION

INFILL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR WITH NEW TO
MATCH EXISTING

± 
IN

FI
LL

 O
PE

N
IN

G

1 HOUR RATED WITH STC 38
SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0"

2 EXISTING CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB ON GRADE

VARIES

NOTE:

EXISTING CONCRETE
SLAB O GRADE OVER
COMPACTED BASE

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL
NECESSARY CUTTING, MATERIAL
REMOVAL, TRENCHING AND 
PATCHING AS REQUIRED FOR NEW
ROUTING AND PLUMBING 
CONNECTIONS BELOW TOP OF
EXISTING SLAB

PER CBC 1207.61 ALL
NOTE:

FLLOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES
SEPARATING DWELLING UNITS
REQUIRE A 1 HR FIRE SEPARATION

EX
IS

TI
N

G

EXISTING 3/4" T+G PLYWOOD
SUB FLOORING

DIMENSION) FLOOR JOISTS

BY OWNER

1 HR RATED CEILING/WALL ASSEMBLIES
SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0"

3 NEW PENETRATIONS OF EXISTING WOOD FRAMED

CEILING/ FLOOR ASSEMBLY WITH
1 HOUR FIRE RATING

NOTE:
PER CBC 707.1 ALL ANNULAR
SPACE AROUND ANY

FIRE-STOPPED

NEW PENETRATING ITEM

EXISTING CONCRETE TOPPING
SLAB

EXISTING 3/4" T+G PLYWOOD

EXISTING 2" X 13" (MEASURED
DIMENSION) FLOOR JOISTS

PENETRATING ITEM SHALL BE

(N) BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

PTAC, SHOWN APPROX

(N) BACKER ROD & SEALANT
AT BOTTOM & SIDES

(E)STUCCO

(E)BATT INSULATION

EXISTING  WALL
CONSTRUCTION,
MAY BE SHOWN APPROX

(E) OR (N) GYP BOARD
PATCH REPAIR AS REQ'D

EXTERIOR

INTERIOR

(N) GSM FLASHING

(N) GSM FLASHING

(N) WD BLOCKING

(N) PTAC ENCLOSURE & SLEEVE

NOTE: OWNER TO SELECT
RATIO OF INTERIOR/EXTERIOR
PTAC LOCATION

(N)SILL APRON,
MDF,PRE PRIME

INTERIOR FINISH
PTAC COVER

THRU WALL AC UNIT DETAIL AT UNITS
SCALE: 1" =1'-0"

10
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TYPICAL GUARD RAIL ELEVATION
SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

1

DETAIL ELEVATION OF RAILING AND HANDRAIL AT EXISTING STAIR
SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

4

GENERAL NOTES FOR GUARDS AND RAILINGS

THE DETAILS SHOWN ARE INTENDED TO BE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE TYPICAL CONDITIONS FOR THE1
GUARDS AND RAILINGS, BUT DO NOT NECESSARILY DEPICT ALL CONDITIONS WITH RESPECT TO
VARIATIONS IN THE EXISTING STAIRS TO BE REUSED IN THE NEW WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR OR HIS SUB CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD VERIFYING
THE EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT EACH BUILDING, AND SHALL ACCOUNT FOR
THESE DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS IN THE SHOP DRAWINGS REQUIRED FOR THE GUARDS 
AND RAILINGS.

2

THE CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MEANS AND METHODS OF THE NEW WORK.

CONDITIONS FOR THE MEANS AND METHODS THAT MIGHT DIFFER FROM THE DETAILS SHOWN SHALL
BE ACCOUNTED FOR IN THE SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTAL, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO

3

STRUCTURAL CALCULATIONS DEMONSTRATING COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE CODES
AS REFERENCED IN DETAIL ON SHEET A1.2, AND AS DUPLICATED HEREAFTER: 

LOADS ON HANDRAILS

CBC 1607.7.1 HANDRAILS AND GUARDS

HANDRAILS AND GUARDS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO RESIST A LOAD OF 50 POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT
(PLF) APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION AT THE TOP AND TO TRANSFER THIS LOAD THROUGH THE
SUPPORTS TO THE STRUCTURE.

CBC 1607.7.1.1 CONCENTRATED LOAD
HANDRAILS AND GUARDS SHALL BE ABLE TO RESIST A SINGLE CONCENTRATED LOAD OF 200 POUNDS,
APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION AT ANY POINT ALONG THE TOP, AND TO TRANSFER THIS LOADS
THROUGH THE SUPPORTS TO THE STRUCTURE. THIS LOAD NEED NOT BE ASSUMED TO ACT
CONCURRENTLY WITH THE LOADS SPECIFIED IN 1607.7.1.

CBC 1607.7.1.2 COMPONENTS
INTERMEDIATE RAILS (ALL THIS EXCEPT THE HANDRAIL, BALUSTERS AND PANEL FILLERS SHALL BE
DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND A HORIZONTALLY APPLIED NORMAL LOAD OF 50 POUNDS ON AN AREA
EQUAL TO 1 SQUARE FOOT, INCLUDING OPENINGS AND SPACE BETWEEN RAILS. REACTIONS DUE TO
THIS LOADING ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE SUPERIMPOSED WITH THOSE OF SECTION1607.7.1 OR
1607.7.1.1.

NOTE: SEE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR PANEL DIMENSIONS
AND SPACING AT NEW RAILING

± 5'-‐8 1/2" ± 5 1/2"

1 1/2" X 1 1/2" SQ. TOP RAIL

1 1/2" X 1 1/2" POST
SPACED FOR LENGTHS VERIFIED
IN THE FIELD BY THE RAILING
FABRICATOR AND DIMENSIONED
ON THE SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTAL

1 1/2" X  1 1/2" BOTTOM RAIL

LINE OF COLUMN BEYOND
SPACED FOR LENGTHS VERIFIED
IN THE FIELD BY THE RAILING
FABRICATOR AND DIMENSIONED
ON THE SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTAL

FLUID APPLIED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE
OVER EXISTING CONCRETE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

FACE OF EXISTING POUR STOP

FACE OF EXISTING CANTILEVERED
WALKWAY CONSTRUCTION

TO BE PAINTED

TO BE PAINTED (TYP.)

(MAX SPACING NOT TO EXCEED 3 7/8"
BETWEEN POSTS)

4"

3'
-6

"

DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR IN FIELD

4"
1'

-0
 1

/4
"

3'
-6

"

4"
1 

1/
2"

1 
1/

2"
2'

-1
1"

1 1/2" X 3" ANGLE CONNECTION
TO EXISTING 6" X 6" WOOD COLUMN

1 1/2" 1 1/2"

1 1/2" X 1 1/2" SQ. TOP RAIL

1 1/2" X 1 1/2" POST
SPACED FOR LENGTHS VERIFIED
IN THE FIELD BY THE RAILING
FABRICATOR AND DIMENSIONED
ON THE SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTAL

LINE OF COLUMN BEYOND
SPACED FOR LENGTHS VERIFIED
IN THE FIELD BY THE RAILING
FABRICATOR AND DIMENSIONED
ON THE SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTAL

FACE OF EXISTING POUR STOP

FULL LAP JOINT WELD ALL AROUND 

TO BE PAINTED

(MAX SPACING NOT TO EXCEED 3 7/8"
BETWEEN POSTS)

1 1/2" X  1 1/2" BOTTOM RAIL

FACE OF EXISTING CANTILEVERED
WALKWAY CONSTRUCTION
TO BE PAINTED

FLUID APPLIED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE
OVER EXISTING CONCRETE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

TYPICAL GUARD RAIL SECTION AT SECOND FLOOR
SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

2 TYPICAL GUARD RAIL SECTION AT EXISTING STAIRS

1 1/2" X 1 1/2" SQ. TOP RAIL

1 1/2" X 1 1/2" POST
SPACED FOR LENGTHS VERIFIED
IN THE FIELD BY THE RAILING
FABRICATOR AND DIMENSIONED
ON THE SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTAL

FULL LAP JOINT WELD ALL AROUND 

(MAX SPACING NOT TO EXCEED 3 7/8"
BETWEEN POSTS)

1 1/2" X  1 1/2" BOTTOM RAIL

EXISTING CHANNEL STRINGER EACH
SIDE OF TREADS (MEASURES 6" (D) X 2" (FLANGE)

FLUID APPLIED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE
OVER EXISTING CONCRETE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

3"

1/2"

3'
-0

"

3'
-6

"

1 1/2"1 1/2"

7 
1/

2"
7 

1/
2"

7 
1/

2"

1'
-4

 1
/4

"

EXISTING BEAMS TO REMAIN
WITH NEW PAINTED FINISH
TO BE PAINTED (@ GABLE

RAILING AT WALKWAY BEYOND
SEE DETAIL 2 THIS SHEET

LINE OF TREADS BELOW SHOWN IN
HIDDEN LINESTYLE

NEW BRACKET WELDED TO STRINGER
AND 1 1/2" RAILING POSTS

2N
D

 F
LO

O
R 

CO
N

ST
RU

CT
IO

N

RI
SE

R 
(H

)

11"

9 1/2"

7 
1/

2"

1 1/2"

HANDRAILS

CBC 1012.2 HEIGHT
HANDRAIL HEIGHT, MEASURED ABOVE STAIR TREAD NOSING, OR FINISH SURFACE OF RAMP SLOPE,
SHALL BE UNIFORM, NOT LESS THAN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 38 INCHES.

CBC 1012.3 HANDRAIL GRASPABILITY

CBC 1012.3.1 TYPE I HANDRAILS.
HANDRAILS WITH A CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION SHALL HAVE AN OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF AT LEAST 1 ¼
INCHES AND NOT GREATER THAN 2 INCHES. IF THE HANDRAIL IS NOT CIRCULAR, IT SHALL HAVE A
PERIMETER DIMENSION OF AT LEAST 4 INCHES AND NOT GREATER THAN 6 ¼ INCHES WITH A
MAXIMUM CROSS-‐SECTION DIMENSION OF 2 ¼ INCHES. EDGES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM RADIUS OF 0.01
INCH.

CBC 1012.4 CONTINUITY
HANDRAIL GRIPPING SURFACES SHALL BE CONTINUOUS, WITHOUT INTERRUPTION…

CBC 1013.2 (REQUIRED HEIGHT OF) GUARDS
REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 42 INCHES HIGH, MEASURED VERTICALLY ABOVE THE
ADJACENT WALKING SURFACES.

CBC 1013.3 OPENING LIMITATIONS
REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES IN
DIAMETER FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT.

EXCEPTIONS:
FROM A HEIGHT OF 36 INCHES TO 42 INCHES, GUARDS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS WHICH ALLOW
PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4 3/8 INCHES IN DIAMETER.

THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS AT THE OPEN SIDE OF A STAIR, FORMED BY THE RISER, TREAD AND
BOTTOM RAIL SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 6 INCHES IN DIAMETER.

SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

3

1 1/2"

6"
 C

HA
NN

EL

3'
-6

"

1"

3 7/8" 1/2"1/2"

TYP

±

6"
EQ

EQ

3'
-0

"

3
A5.0

6"
 C

HA
NN

EL

1 1/2" X 1 1/2" SQ. TOP RAIL

1 1/2" X 1 1/2" POST
SPACED AT 5'-0" OC MAX OR
5 TREADS

1 1/2" DIA HANDRAIL OMITTED THIS
PORTION OF ELEVATION FOR

1 1/2"

1 1/2" DIA CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL
SUPPORTED ON BRACKETS AT EACH
1 1/2" X 1 1/2" POSTS SPACED AT
5'-0" OC MAX (OR 5 TREADS)

GRAPHIC CLARITY

1 1/2" X 1 1/2" SQ. BOTTOM RAIL

EXISTING 1 1/4" BENT METAL TREAD
SUPPORT WELDED TO CHANNEL
STRINGERS

6" X 1/4" PLATE WELDED TO CHANNEL
STRINGER AND WELDED TO 1 1/2" X 1 1/2"
POST S

6" SPHERE

EXISTING PRECAST CONCRETE TREADS
TO REMAIN

CONTRACTOR NOTES FOR GUARDS AND RAILINGS

THE DETAILS SHOWN ARE INTENDED TO BE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE TYPICAL CONDITIONS FOR THE1
GUARDS AND RAILINGS, BUT DO NOT NECESSARILY DEPICT ALL CONDITIONS WITH RESPECT TO
VARIATIONS IN THE EXISTING STAIRS TO BE REUSED IN THE NEW WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR OR HIS SUB CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD VERIFYING
THE EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT EACH BUILDING, AND SHALL ACCOUNT FOR
THESE DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS IN THE SHOP DRAWINGS REQUIRED FOR THE GUARDS 
AND RAILINGS.

2

THE CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MEANS AND METHODS OF THE NEW WORK.

CONDITIONS FOR THE MEANS AND METHODS THAT MIGHT DIFFER FROM THE DETAILS SHOWN SHALL
BE ACCOUNTED FOR IN THE SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTAL, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO

3

STRUCTURAL CALCULATIONS DEMONSTRATING COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE CODES
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2"
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RA
IL

1 
1/

2"
 X

 1
 1

/2
" T

OP
 R
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OF
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RD

RA
IL

1/
2"

1/
2"

1/
2"

ENDS ONLY)

1/2" x 1/2" PICKETS, TYP.
@ 3 1/2" SPACING

(N) STL. RISER BLOCK,
4" WELD @ RISERS

S.S.D.

3/16

5"

A5.1

-
RAILING
DETAILS
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EXISTING SECOND FLOOR OPENING
SCALE: 14" = 1'-0"

OPEN
TO

BELOW

OPEN
TO

BELOW

4'-5 1/2"

11'-8"

± 
4'

-‐3
"

3 EQUAL SPACES

RAMP UP ± 12"

4"± 6'-‐81
2"

2 EQUAL SPACES

± 4'-‐3"

11'-8"

PROFILE OF RAMP

4"± 6'-‐81
2"

2 EQUAL SPACES

1 1/2"

30
'-0

"
EQ

EQ

2

A5.0

SIMILAR

3

A5.1

DETAIL PLAN OF NEW RAILING AT 1

EXISTING STAIR (PRECAST CONCRETE
TREADS ON STEEL CARRIAGES) AND HANDRAILS
TO BE REMOVED COMPLETE.

PATCH CONCRETE AT GROUND FLOOR
WHERE BASE PLATES ARE TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING RAILING ON THREE (3) SIDES
OF EXISTING OPENING THRU SECOND FLOOR
TO REMAIN

FACE OF FLOOR CONSTRUCTION WHERE
RAILING BRACKETS ARE TO BE REMOVED
TO BE PATCHED AND REPAIRED

NEW 42" (H) RAILING

EXISTING SECOND FLOOR WALKWAY

3'-8" PATCH AND REPAIR FACE OF EXISTING SECOND FLOOR 
WALKWAY CONSTRUCTION AS REQD BY DEMOLITION 
OF STAIR

NEW 42" (H) RAILING WITH 1 1/2" X 1 1/2"

EXISTING SECOND FLOOR OPENING
SCALE: 14" = 1'-0"

DETAIL PLAN OF NEW RAILING AT 2

POST AT 5'-0" OC MAX

NEW 42" (H) RAILING WITH 1 1/2" X 1 1/2"
POST AT 5'-0" OC MAX

5'-6" 4'-2 1/2"

9'-8 1/2"

TWO EQUAL SPACES

4'
-8

 3
/4

"
15

'-7
"

LA
N

D
IN

G

2 EQUAL SPACES

RAMP UP ± 11 1/4"

PROFILE OF RAMP

4" 1 SPACE

4" 1 SPACE

30
'-0

"
EQ

EQ

2

A5.0

SIM

NEW 42" (H) RAILING WITH 1 1/2" X 1 1/2"
POST AT 5'-0" OC MAX

NEW 42" (H) RAILING WITH 1 1/2" X 1 1/2"
POST AT 5'-0" OC MAX

6 
EQ

U
A
L 

SP
A
C
ES

6 
EQ

U
A
L 

SP
A
C
ES

EXISTING STAIR (PRECAST CONCRETE
TREADS ON STEEL CARRIAGES) AND HANDRAILS
TO BE REMOVED COMPLETE.

PATCH CONCRETE AT GROUND FLOOR
WHERE BASE PLATES ARE TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING RAILING ON THREE (3) SIDES
OF EXISTING OPENING THRU SECOND FLOOR
TO REMAIN

FACE OF FLOOR CONSTRUCTION WHERE
RAILING BRACKETS ARE TO BE REMOVED
TO BE PATCHED AND REPAIRED

EXISTING RAILING ON THREE (3) SIDES
OF EXISTING OPENING THRU SECOND FLOOR
TO REMAIN

FACE OF FLOOR CONSTRUCTION WHERE
RAILING BRACKETS ARE TO BE REMOVED
TO BE PATCHED AND REPAIRED

NEW 42" (H) RAILING

NEW 42" (H) RAILING

EXISTING LANDING TO BE REMOVED

FACE OF FLOOR CONSTRUCTION WHERE
LANDING IS TO BE REMOVED
TO BE PATCHED AND REPAIRED

GENERAL NOTES FOR GUARDS AND RAILINGS

THE DETAILS SHOWN ARE INTENDED TO BE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE TYPICAL CONDITIONS FOR THE1
GUARDS AND RAILINGS, BUT DO NOT NECESSARILY DEPICT ALL CONDITIONS WITH RESPECT TO
VARIATIONS IN THE EXISTING STAIRS TO BE REUSED IN THE NEW WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR OR HIS SUB CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD VERIFYING
THE EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT EACH BUILDING, AND SHALL ACCOUNT FOR
THESE DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS IN THE SHOP DRAWINGS REQUIRED FOR THE GUARDS 
AND RAILINGS.

2

THE CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MEANS AND METHODS OF THE NEW WORK.

CONDITIONS FOR THE MEANS AND METHODS THAT MIGHT DIFFER FROM THE DETAILS SHOWN SHALL
BE ACCOUNTED FOR IN THE SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTAL.

3

DETAIL ELEVATION OF RAILING AT EXISTING SLOPING SECOND FLOOR WALKWAY
SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

3

4"

3"
3"

6 
1/

8"
6 

1/
8"

3'
-6

"

START OF SL
OPE

V
A
R
IES

VARIES WITH LENGTH OF SLOPE

SPACING NOT TO EXCEED 5'-0" 

EQ EQ3 7/8"

TYP

3 7/8"

TYP

3 7/8" 1/2"1/2"

TYP

FACE OF EXISTING POUR STOP

FACE OF EXISTING CANTILEVERED
WALKWAY CONSTRUCTION

TO BE PAINTED

TO BE PAINTED

1 1/2" X 1 1/2" SQ. TOP RAIL

1 1/2" X 1 1/2" POST
SPACED FOR LENGTHS VERIFIED
IN THE FIELD BY THE RAILING
FABRICATOR AND DIMENSIONED
ON THE SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTAL
(MAX SPACING NOT TO EXCEED 3 7/8"
BETWEEN POSTS)

1 1/2" X  1 1/2" BOTTOM RAIL

FLUID APPLIED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE
OVER EXISTING CONCRETE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

A5.2

-
RAILING
DETAILS
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NOTES:
HANDRAILS ARE REQUIRED ON PEDESTRIAN RAMPS THAT PROVIDE
ACCESS, EXCEPT THAT AT EXTERIOR DOOR LANDINGS, HANDRAILS ARE
NOT REQUIRED ON RAMPS LESS THAN 6" RISE OR 72" IN LENGTH.

(1) HANDRAILS ARE ON BOTH SIDES AND CONTINUOUS THE FULL LENGTH
OF THE RAMP.
(2) FINISH HEIGHT OF HANDRAILS 34"-38" ABOVE RAMP SURFACE.
(3) HANDRAILS EXTEND A MIN. OF 12" OF LEVEL DISTANCE BEYOND TOP
AND BOTTOM OF THE RAMP AND ARE RETURNED.
(4) HANDRAIL HAS SMOOTH SURFACE, NO SHARP EDGES OR CORNERS,
AND EDGES HAVE A MIN. RADIUS OF 18".
(5) HANDRAIL HAS ENOUGH MIN. STRUCTURAL STRENGTH TO SUPPORT A
250-LB. POINT LOAD.
(6) HANDRAILS DO NOT ROTATE WITHIN THEIR FITTINGS.
(7) WALL OR OTHER SURFACE ADJACENT TO THE HANDRAIL IS FREE OF
SHARP OR ABRASIVE ELEMENTS.
(8) ENDS OF HANDRAILS ARE EITHER ROUNDED OR RETURNED SMOOTHLY
TO FLOOR, WALL, OR OTHER POST.

1 1/2"

1 1/4"- 1 1/2"

ENLARGED DETAIL (NTS)

12"
TYP. UON

12"
TYP. UON

2"

OPTIONAL (VERSION #1) 2"
CONC. CURB- BOTH SIDES

RAMP

OPTIONAL (VERSION #2)
WHEEL GUIDE- BOTH SIDES

RAMP

1. LEVEL LANDING NTE 1.9%  SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION.
1.1. THERE SHALL BE A LEVEL & CLEAR FLOOR OR LANDING ON EA. SIDE

OF EXIT DOOR.
2. THE LENGTH OF LEVEL AREA IN THE DIRECTION OF DOOR SWING 60" &

44" IN THE OPPOSITE DIRECTION.
3. THE WIDTH OF THE LEVEL AREA ON THE SIDE TO WHICH THE DOOR

SWINGS SHALL EXTEND 24" PAST THE STRIKE EDGE OF THE DOOR FOR
EXTERIOR & 18" PAST THE STRIKE FOR INTERIOR DOORS.

4. USE VERSION #1 OR #2, CURBS OR WHEEL GUIDES REQUIRED, BOTH
SIDES.

VERSION #1 W/ CURB

VERSION #2 W/ WHEEL GUIDES

LEVEL LEVELRAMP

3"

11
2" x 12"

Ø11
4" - 1

1
2"

8" MIN

4"
4"

2"
 M

IN

34
"-

38
"

34
"-

38
"

Ø11
4" - 1

1
2"

Ø11
4" - 1

1
2"

27
" 

M
AX

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY:

1. SYMBOL DEPICTS PROFILE VIEW OF WHEELCHAIR WITH
OCCUPANT.

2. BACKGROUND TO BE PAINTED BLUE. SYMBOL AND
OUTLINE TO BE PAINTED WHITE.

12
" 

M
IN

NOTES:
1. THE DESIGN DETAILS FOR THIS SYMBOL, LEGENDS AND RELATED MARKINGS ARE SHOWN IN THE DEPARTMENT OF

TRANSPORTATION STANDARD PLANS. SEE STANDARD PLAN 24C FOR SQUARE UNIT AREA FOR ISA MARKING.
2. THE WORDS "NO PARKING" SHALL BE PAINTED IN THE LOADING AND UNLOADING AREA IN WHITE LETTERS NO LESS

THAN 12" IN HEIGHT ON A CONTRASTING BACKGROUND AND LOCATED SO THAT IT IS VISABLE TO TRAFFIC
ENFORCEMENT OFFICIALS. SEE STANDARD PLAN A24E FOR SQUARE UNIT AREA FOR "NO PARKING" LEGEND.

3. LOADING AND UNLOADING AREA BORDER SHALL BE MARKED IN BLUE PAINT.

    SEE MUTCD 2014 EDITION

NO
PARKING

36" o.c.

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL
OF ACCESSIBILITY (ISA) MARKING

3'
-0

"

3'
-9

"

4'
-5

"

2'-8 1/2"

3'-9"

4'-5"

4" BLUE LINE BORDER

4" WHITE OR BLUE
DIAGONAL LINES

WHITE PAINTED

WHITE

BLUE

WHITE

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OF TRAVEL

1. AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE IS PROVIDED TO THE COMMON BUILDING
ENTRANCE, ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES, AND PUBLIC STREET.

SIGNS AND IDENTIFICATION

1. SIGNAGE CONTAINING THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY
IS LOCATED AT EVERY PRIMARY PUBLIC ENTRANCE AND AT EVERY
MAJOR EXTERIOR JUNCTION WHERE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE DIVERGES
FROM THE REGULAR CIRCULATION PATH.

2. SIGNAGE INDICATES THE DIRECTION TO ACCESSIBLE BUILDING
ENTRANCES.

3. CHARACTERS AND SYMBOLS MUST CONTRAST WITH THEIR
BACKGROUND. WHITE TEXT ON BLUE BACKGROUND RECOMMENCED.
(LIGHT TEXT ON DARK BACKGROUND OR DARK ON LIGHT ACCEPTABLE.)

4. CHARACTERS HAVE A WIDTH-TO-HEIGHT RATIO BETWEEN 3:5 AND 1:1
AND A STROKE WIDTH-TO-HEIGHT RATIO BETWEEN 1:5 AND 1:1.

5. AT DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE TO BUILDINGS OR FACILITIES, CHARACTERS
ARE A MINIMUM OF 3" IN HT. WHEN POSTED OVERHEAD 80" OR MORE.

6. SIGNAGE IS TO BE INSPECTED AND APPROVED BY THE ENFORCING
AGENCY THROUGH PLAN REVIEW AND INSPECTED AFTER INSTALLATION.

AT PERMANENT ROOMS AND SPACES:
1. LETTERS AND NUMERALS ON SIGNS ARE RAISED 1

32", UPPERCASE
CHARACTERS 3" MIN HEIGHT, AND WRITTEN IN BRAILLE DIRECTLY
BELOW TEXT, 58"-2" HEIGHT.

2. MOUNT SIGNS ADJACENT TO LATCH SIDE OF DOOR.
3. SIGNAGE IS TO BE INSPECTED AND APPROVED BY THE ENFORCING

AGENCY THROUGH PLAN REVIEW AND INSPECTED AFTER INSTALLATION.

ACCESSIBLE
ENTRANCE

TYPICAL DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE
(DIRECTION WILL VARY)

106
[BRAILLE]

3"
 M

IN

5/
8"

-2
"

TYPICAL ROOM IDENTIFICATION

60
" 

m
ax

48
" 

m
in

F.F.HT.

17" MIN

UNAUTHORIZED VEHICLES
PARKED IN DESIGNATED
ACCESSIBLE SPACES NOT

DISPLAYING DISTINGUISHING
PLACARDS OR SPECIAL
LICENSE PLATES ISSUED

FOR PERSONS WITH
DISABILITIES WILL BE TOWED

AWAY AT THE OWNER'S
EXPENSE.

TOWED VEHICLES
MAY BE RECLAIMED AT

(INSERT ADDRESS)

OR BY TELEPHONING
(INSERT TELEPHONE NUMBER)

22
" 

M
IN

(24" RECOMMENDED)

(2
4"

 R
EC

O
M

M
EN

D
ED

)

AUTHORIZED VEHICLE WARNING SIGN

1. SIGN IS TO BE POSTED AT EACH ENTRANCE TO THE OFF-STREET
PARKING FACILITIES, OR POSTED AT EACH ACCESSIBLE PARKING
STALL.

2. THE PHONE NUMBER AND ADDRESS WHERE TOWED VEHICLES CAN
BE RECLAIMED IS POSTED AND A PERMANENT PART OF THE SIGN.

3. LETTERS  MUST BE 1" MIN IN HEIGHT.
4. SIGN IS NOT LESS THAN 17" BY 22".

PARKING SPACE SIGNAGE

1. POST SIGNAGE AT EACH ACCESSIBLE SPACE.
2. AREA OF SIGN IS NOT SMALLER THAN 70 SQUARE INCHES.
3. WHEN POSTED IN A PATH OF TRAVEL, BOTTOM OF SIGN IS 80" MIN

FROM FINISHED GRADE.
4. POST ADDITIONAL SIGN AT VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES STATING "VAN

ACCESSIBLE" BELOW SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY .
5. REFLECTORIZED SIGN CONSTRUCTED OF PORCELAIN STEEL WITH

BEADED TEXT OR EQUAL.
6. SIGN TO BE CENTERED AT THE INTERIOR END OF THE PARKING

SPACE.
7. TEXT AND ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL TO BE WHITE ON DARK BLUE

BACKGROUND.
8. POST ADDITIONAL SIGN STATING "MINIMUM FINE $250" BELOW THE

SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY.

UNAUTHORIZED VEHICLE SIGN

VAN
ACCESSIBLE

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGNAGE
INSTALL VAN ACCESSIBLE PLACARD

ONLY WHERE REQ'D

ACCESS
AISLE

NO PARKING

PARKING
ONLY

4"6"

12"x18"

12"x 6"

MIN FINE
$25012"x 6"

MOUNT BOTTOM
AT 80" ABOVE GRADE

DETAIL PROFILE (NTS)

2 
3/

8"

DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE: TRUNCATED DOMES

1. DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE EXTENDS THE FULL WIDTH AND
DEPTH OF A CURB-CUT RAMP, EXCLUDING THE FLARED SIDES, IF IT
ADJOINS A VEHICULAR TRAFFIC WAY.

2. DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE CONTRASTS VISUALLY WITH
ADJOINING SURFACES, EITHER LIGHT ON DARK OR DARK ON LIGHT.

3. DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE DIFFERS FROM ADJOINING WALKING
SURFACES IN RESILIENCY OR SOUND ON CANE CONTACT.

MODIFIED DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE:

1. PATTERN TO BE STAMPED IN CONCRETE. PROFILE DIMENSIONS MATCH
THAT OF TRUNCATED DOMES.

2. PAINT DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE BLACK TO CONTRAST
VISUALLY WITH ADJOINING SURFACES.

FLUSH

1/
2"

 M
AX

ASPHALT
CONC

.9" AT BASE

.45" AT TOP

.2
"H

T

PLAN VIEW

N
TE 8.33% SLO

PE
&

 2% CRO
SS SLO

PE

LEVEL AREA NTE 1.9%
SLOPE ANY DIRECTION

LEVEL LDG

CURB-CUT RAMPS:

1. CURB RAMP IS 48" MIN WIDE.
2. SURFACE SLOPE NTE 1:12 GRADIENT (8.33%) MAX.
3. PROVIDE A LEVEL LANDING AT THE UPPER END OF THE CURB RAMP, 48" MIN

DEPTH AND EXTEND THE FULL WIDTH OF RAMP.
3.1. SLOPE OF TOP LANDING AREA NTE 1.9% GRADIENT IN ANY DIRECTION.

4. CURB RAMP MAY NOT ENCROACH INTO VEHICULAR TRAFFIC.
5. TRANSITION FROM RAMP TO VEHICULAR AREA OR STREET MUST BE FLUSH.
6. NOT USED
7. CURB RAMP HAS DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE THAT EXTENDS FULL WIDTH

AND DEPTH, EXCLUDING FLARED SIDES, OR HAS MODIFIED DETECTABLE
WARNING THAT IS APPROVED BY APPROPRIATE ENFORCING AGENCY.

48" M
IN

VEHICULAR AREA

NOTE: NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF (N)
RAMP EXCEEDS 6" RISE. RAILINGS
REQ'D IF MORE THAN 6".

AS REQ'D

CURB

10% MAX
SLOPE

 36"

CURB

CONCRETE
SIDEWALKNTE 8.33% SLOPE NTE 8.33% SLOPE

SEE 6/A5.1 FOR  TRUNCATED DOMES:
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES.

VEHICULAR AREA

CONCRETE
SIDEWALK

CONCRETE
SIDEWALK

4'-0" MIN

48" MIN

4'-0" MIN

SEE 6/-

SEE  6/
FULL WIDTH
& DEPTH-

10
% M

AX

SL
OPE

(N)CONC
CURB.9/A5.3

9'-0" 5'-0"

NO
PARKING

2'
 M

IN

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE DESIGN

1. STANDARD STALL MUST BE  9'-0" BY 18'-0" AND AISLE
MUST BE 5'-0" BY 18'-0" AND 8'-0" WIDE FOR VAN.

2. SURFACE OF PARKING SPACE AND ACCESS AISLE MUST
NOT EXCEED 1.9% GRADIENT IN ANY DIRECTION.

3. CURB RAMP REQUIRED WHEN WALK IS AT DIFFERENT
LEVEL THAN PARKING ELEVATION. RAMP MAY NOT BE
LOCATED IN ACCESS AISLE OR PARKING SPACE.

4. PROVIDE PARKING BUMPER OR CURB IN SPACE.
5. PROVIDE THE CORRECT NUMBER OF ACCESSIBLE

STALLS ON SITE.

VAN ACCESSIBLE STALL

IN ADDITION TO STANDARD ACCESSIBLE STALL
REQUIREMENTS:
1. ACCESSIBLE AISLE MUST BE 8'-0" AND LOCATED ON

PASSENGER SIDE.
2. "VAN ACCESSIBLE" SIGNAGE IS REQUIRED.
3. 98" MIN VERTICAL CLEARANCE IS PROVIDED AT

PARKING SPACE AND VEHICLE ROUTE.

ACCESSIBLE ROUTEHANDICAP PARKING
SIGNAGE

SEE 5/A5.1 CURB-CUT RAMPS:
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR TRANSITION
FROM ACCESSIBLE AISLE TO ROUTE. 48

" 
M

IN

8'-0" FOR VAN

ACCESSIBLE AISLEACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL

18
'-0

"

(N)STRIPING PER 3/-

BORDER OF LOADING/UNLOADING
AISLE, SEE 3/A5.1

NTE 1.9% SLOPE
IN ANY DIRECTION

4" WHITE LINE

NOTES:
GENERAL: ANY PATH OF TRAVEL IS CONSIDERED A RAMP IF ITS SLOPE IS
GREATER THAN 1:20 OR 4.9%. THE LEAST POSSIBLE SLOPE SHALL BE USED
FOR ANY RAMP.
HANDRAILS ARE REQUIRED ON PEDESTRIAN RAMPS THAT PROVIDE
ACCESS, EXCEPT THAT AT EXTERIOR DOOR LANDINGS, HANDRAILS ARE
NOT REQUIRED ON RAMPS LESS THAN 6" RISE OR 72" IN LENGTH.

(1) BOTTOM AND INTERMEDIATE LANDING(S) ARE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS
THE REQUIRED RAMP WIDTH.
(2) SURFACE SLOPE OF LANDING(S) DOES NOT EXCEED 1:50 GRADIENT
(2%) IN ANY DIRECTION.
(3) INTERMEDIATE LANDING(S) ARE A MIN. OF 60" LONG IN THE RAMP
DIRECTION.
(4) INTERMEDIATE LANDING(S) WHERE THE RAMP CHANGES DIRECTION
ARE 60" BY 60" MIN.
(5) FINISHED SURFACE OF RAMP AND LANDING(S) IS STABLE, FIRM AND
SLIP-RESISTANT.
(6) RAMPS AND LANDINGS WITH DROP-OFFS HAVE EDGE PROTECTION
CONSISTING OF EITHER A GUIDE CURB A MIN. 2" IN HEIGHT ON EACH SIDE
OF THE RAMP, OR A WHEEL GUIDE RAIL CENTERED 3" PLUS OR MINUS 1"
ON EACH SIDE OF THE RAMP.
(7) OUTDOOR RAMP(S) AND THEIR APPROACHES ARE DESIGNED SO WATER
DOES NOT ACCUMULATE ON WALKING SURFACES.

INTERMEDIATE
PLATFORM

TOP PLATFORM

LEVEL LANDING

60" MIN

NTE 8.33%, TYP.

60" MIN

60" MIN

72" MIN

60" MIN

NTE 8.33%, TYP.

SEE 7/A5.1 PEDESTRIAN RAMPS AND 8/A5.1 HANDRAILS:
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR RAMPS

SCALE: 1 1/2" =1'-0"2 ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OF TRAVEL AND SIGNAGE

SCALE: 1 1/2" =1'-0"1 ACCESSIBLE SIGNAGE AT PARKING AREAS

SCALE: 1 1/2" =1'-0"3GROOVED BORDER & DETECTABLE WARNING 

SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"4

SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"5 CURB-CUT RAMPS

SCALE: 1 1/2" =1'-0"6 ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE STRIPING

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE DESIGN

SCALE: 1/2" =1'-0"8

SCALE: 1/2" =1'-0"7 HANDRAILS

9

PEDESTRIAN RAMPS

A5.3

ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS:
EXTERIOR

GENERAL RAMP
SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"9
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REINFORCED AREAS SHOWN DASHED

SEAT COVER
DISPENSER

(FRONT)
ADA TOILET 

36"

40
" 

M
AX

ADA TOILET

DISPENSER
NAPKIN

DISPENSER

SANITARY
PAPER TOWEL

& MIRROR
WALL-MOUNT LAVATORY

42" MIN. LENGTH

24" MIN

INSULATED 
PIPE WRAP

N
TE

 3
3 

3/
4"

29
" 

M
IN

27
" 

M
IN

9"
 M

IN

74
" 

M
AX

40
" 

M
AX

40
" 

M
AX

40
" 

M
AX

33
"-

36
"

1-‐1/2 MAX Ø
1-‐1/4 MIN Ø

54" MIN

18
"

SINGLE LEVER
MIXING VALVE

FLEXIBLE SHOWER
SPRAY HOSE MIN.
59" MIN LONG, TUB SIM

FOLDING
SHOWER
SEAT

ADA SHOWER
2% MAX SURFACE

SLOPE

FOLD-DOWN
SEAT IN TUB

CONTROL
AREA

ADA BATHTUB
CONTROL WALL

ADA BATHTUB
HEAD WALL

SEAT

TO
 R

EF
LE

CT
IV

E 
SU

RF
AC

E

24" 12"

33
"-

36
"

33
"-

36
"

8"
-1

0"

ADA BATHTUB
SIDE WALL

℄

12"24"

33
"-

36
"

17
"-

19
"

15
"-

48
"

℄

℄

1'-6"

SIDE WALL

T.P. DISPENSER.
DO NOT MOUNT

BEHIND GRAB BAR

REAR WALL

7"-9"

FLUSH
ACTIVATOR ON
TRANSFER SIDE

12" MAX 24" MIN

REAR
WALL

ACCESSIBLE DOOR & HARDWARE. SEE 4/-

EQ EQ
CL

48
" 

M
AX

WRAP PIPING

MIRROR

17" MIN

19"MAX

LEVER VALVE

40
" 

M
AX

34
" 

M
AX

29
" 

M
IN

LATCH: OPERATION
SHALL NOT REQUIRE ANY
TWISTING OR GRASPING

NOTES:
1. GRAB BARS AND TOILET SEAT AND ALL ASSOCIATED

FASTENERS SHALL SUSTAIN 250 POUND FORCE IN DIRECT
LOAD, POINT LOAD OR SHEAR AT ANY POINT.  GRAB
BARS SHALL NOT ROTATE WITHIN FITTINGS. INSTALL
BLOCKING AS REQUIRED.

2. WALL SURFACES SHALL BE FREE OF SHARP OR ABRASIVE
ELEMENTS.  EDGES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM RADIUS OF
1
8".

3. ALL FAUCETS SHALL BE OF LEVER TYPE AND USABLE
WITH ONE HAND TO OPERATE.

PER CBC 11B-703.7.2.6, CENTER
RESTROOM SIGN ON DOOR, MOUNT
AT 60" AFF.
AT WOMEN'S, PROVIDE 14" THICK, 12"
DIAMETER CIRCLE.
AT MEN'S, PROVIDE 14" THICK, 12"
TRIANGLE (AS SHOWN).
FOR UNISEX RESTROOM, PROVIDE
BOTH SHAPES.

FLAT FACED HOOK: MOUNT ON
WALL IF DOOR SWINGS OUT

17"
9"

6"

8"

27"PROVIDE SHOWER/TUB WITH SHOWER SPRAY UNIT WITH A
HOSE 59" LONG MINIMUM THAT CAN BE USED BOTH AS A
FIXED POSITION SHOWER HEAD AND AS A HAND-HELD
SHOWER. THE SHOWER SPRAY UNIT SHALL HAVE AN
ON/OFF CONTROL WITH A NON-POSITIVE SHUT OFF. ADA SHOWER

CONTROL WALL

INSTALL (N)CONFORMING
FOLD DN SEAT

INSTALL (N)CONFORMING
SHOWER SPRAY UNIT

19"-27"

39
"-

41
"

SHOWER CONTROL

SEAT WALL

5'
-0

"

IDENTIFICATION AT
MEN'S AND WOMEN'S RESTROOMS

CENTER
9"

PER CBC 11B-703.6, PROVIDE
PICTOGRAM, TEXT, AND BRAILLE
RAISED LETTERS IDENTIFYING GENDER
AT LATCH SIDE OF DOOR.

℄

℄

1/4" MAX.

THRESHOLD

FINISH FLOOR EVEN

COMPRESSED CARPET 1/4"
MAX. BELOW THRESHOLD

BEVELED SLOPE NOT
STEEPER THAN 1:2

NOTE: FLOORING TYPE MAY NOT BE
REPRESENTATIVE OF ACTUAL PRODUCT
SPECIFIED. SEE NEW UNIT FLOOR PLANS
AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS FOR DETAILS.

DR JAMB BEYOND

DIAGRAM: NOT TO SCALE

1/4" MAX.

1/2" MAX.

DOOR 

PUSH

FINISHED FLOOR

LEVERS PUSH/PULLS PANIC BARS
1. OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE

OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND
SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT
GRASPING, PINCHING OR
TWISTING OF THE WRIST. THE
FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE
OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE 5LBS
MAXIMUM.

2. OPERABLE PARTS OF HARDWARE
SHALL BE MOUNTED 34" MIN -
48" MAX ABOVE F.F. OR
GROUND. WHERE SLIDING DOORS
ARE IN THE FULLY OPEN
POSITION, OPERATING
HARDWARE SHALL BE EXPOSED
AND USABLE FROM BOTH SIDES.

34
" 

- 
48

"

34
" 

- 
48

"

34
" 

- 
48

"

10
"

10
"

BUMPER ON CHAIR

10"MIN
BOTTOM
RAIL

1. DOOR AND GATE CLOSERS SHALL BE
ADJUSTED SO THAT FROM AN OPEN
POSITION OF 90 DEGREES, THE
TIME REQUIRED TO MOVE THE
DOOR POSITION 12 DEGREES FROM
THE LATCH IS 5 SECONDS MINIMUM.

2. DOOR AND GATE SPRING HINGES
SHALL BE ADJUSTED SO THAT FROM
THE OPEN POSITION OF 70
DEGREES, THE DOOR OR GATE
SHALL MOVE TO THE CLOSED
POSITION IN 1.5 SECONDS MINIMUM.

DOOR CLOSER
(IF APPLICABLE)

TEMPERED GLASS
(IF GLAZED)

UNIVERSAL SYMBOL
OF ACCESSIBILITY
AT EXTERIOR DRS

24
" 

 M
AX

32" MIN.

HINGED DOOR

32" MIN.

FOLDING DOOR SLIDING DOOR

32" MIN.

NOTE: PROVIDE BUMPER IN
POCKET TO PREVENT DOOR
FROM FULLY RECEDING.

PUSH SIDE

PULL SIDE

24" MIN

18" MIN

CLEAR AT EXTERIOR DOORS

CLEAR AT INTERIOR DOORS60
" 

M
IN

48
" 

M
IN

12" MIN

PROVIDE THIS
ADDITIONAL SPACE IF
DOOR IS EQUIPPED
WITH A LATCH
AND/OR CLOSER

NOTE: ADDITIONAL CLEAR FLOOR SPACE
MAY BE REQUIRED. COMPLY WITH ADAAG
404.2.4 FOR MANEUVERING CLEARANCES.

(N)COLD FORMED COUNTER
W/ BACKSPLASH AND APRON,
OVER PLYWD, TYP. CAULK
JOINT AT WALL

2x4

D
IM

EN
SI

O
N

 T
O

 T
O

P 
O

F 
SI

N
K 

M
AX

SURFACE MOUNT SINK

2'-0" NOMINAL

1'-2"

(N) S.S. KITCHEN SINK, LOW
PROFILE. LEVER-OP FAUCET.
WRAP PIPES W/ PRE-FAB KIT.
(NOT SHOWN)

FINISH WOOD WORK. PAINT
SUPPORTS AND EXPOSED
SURFACES.

2x6

N
TE

 3
4"

WHERE APPLICABLE (SEE PLANS)

2'
-5

" 
M

IN

(N) CONTINUOUS 2x CLEAT,
ATTACH TO (E) STUDS W/
SCREWS

SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
8 LAUNDRY FOLDING COUNTER AND SINK

18
" 

 M
AX

18" MIN.

60
" 

M
AX

ROOM IDENTIFICATION AND OR "EXIT" SIGN, 14" THICK
12" WIDE W/ BRAILLE RAISED LETTERS, MNT AT

LATCH SIDE OR IF NO SPACE AT THE
LATCH SIDE, SIGNS SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE

NEAREST ADJACENT WALL NEAREST WALL & ETC
PER CBC 11B-703.4.2

ROOM ID

48
" 

M
IN

TACTILE CHARACTERS MUST
BE CENTERED WITHIN

18" x 18" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE

℄

NOTES:
HANDRAILS ARE REQUIRED ON PEDESTRIAN RAMPS THAT PROVIDE
ACCESS, EXCEPT THAT AT EXTERIOR DOOR LANDINGS, HANDRAILS ARE
NOT REQUIRED ON RAMPS LESS THAN 6" RISE OR 72" IN LENGTH.

(1) HANDRAILS ARE ON BOTH SIDES AND CONTINUOUS THE FULL LENGTH
OF THE RAMP.
(2) FINISH HEIGHT OF HANDRAILS 34"-38" ABOVE RAMP SURFACE.
(3) HANDRAILS EXTEND A MIN. OF 12" OF LEVEL DISTANCE BEYOND TOP
AND BOTTOM OF THE RAMP AND ARE RETURNED.
(4) HANDRAIL HAS SMOOTH SURFACE, NO SHARP EDGES OR CORNERS,
AND EDGES HAVE A MIN. RADIUS OF 18".
(5) HANDRAIL HAS ENOUGH MIN. STRUCTURAL STRENGTH TO SUPPORT A
250-LB. POINT LOAD.
(6) HANDRAILS DO NOT ROTATE WITHIN THEIR FITTINGS.
(7) WALL OR OTHER SURFACE ADJACENT TO THE HANDRAIL IS FREE OF
SHARP OR ABRASIVE ELEMENTS.
(8) ENDS OF HANDRAILS ARE EITHER ROUNDED OR RETURNED SMOOTHLY
TO FLOOR, WALL, OR OTHER POST.

1 1/2"

1 1/4"- 1 1/2"

ENLARGED DETAIL (NTS)

5

1 THRESHOLD
SCALE: 3"= 1'-0"

REFERENCE MOUNTING HEIGHTS FOR BATHS

SCALE: 1 1/2" =1'-0"
DOOR HARDWARE4

SCALE: 3/8" =1'-0"3

2 MIN. CLEARANCES AT DOORS
SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"

DOOR CLOSER AND KICKPLATE

ACCESSIBILITY NOTES6

ACCESSIBLE REACH RANGES:

1. A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE (30"x48") SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EITHER A
FORWARD OR PARALLEL APPROACH.

2. FORWARD REACH:

2.1. UNOBSTRUCTED: THE HIGH FORWARD REACH SHALL BE 48 INCHES
MAXIMUM AND THE LOW FORWARD REACH SHALL BE 15 INCHES
MINIMUM ABOVE THE F.F. OR GROUND.

2.2. OBSTRUCTED HIGH REACH: WHEN REACHING OVER AN
OBSTRUCTION, THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE SHALL EXTEND BENEATH
THE ELEMENT FOR A DISTANCE NOT LESS THAN THE REQUIRED
REACH DEPTH OVER THE OBSTRUCTION. THE HIGH FORWARD
REACH SHALL BE 48 INCHES ABOVE F.F. MAXIMUM WHERE REACH
DEPTH IS UP TO 20 INCHES, AND 44 INCHES ABOVE F.F. WHEN
REACH DEPTH IS 20-25 INCHES MAXIMUM. NO OBSTRUCTION MAY
BE GREATER THAN 25".

3. SIDE REACH:

3.1. UNOBSTRUCTED: THE HIGH SIDE REACH SHALL BE 48 INCHES
ABOVE F.F. MAXIMUM AND THE LOW SIDE REACH SHALL BE 15
INCHES MINIMUM ABOVE F.F. OR GROUND.

3.2. OBSTRUCTED HIGH REACH: WHEN THE SIDE REACH IS OVER AN
OBSTRUCTION, THE HEIGHT OF THE OBSTRUCTION SHALL BE 34
INCHES MAXIMUM AND THE DEPTH OF THE OBSTRUCTION SHALL
BE 24 INCHES MAXIMUM. THE HIGH SIDE REACH SHALL BE 48
INCHES AND THE FOR A REACH DEPTH UP TO 10 INCHES, AND 46
INCHES MAXIMUM FOR A REACH DEPTH OF 10-24 INCHES
MAXIMUM.

4. OPERABLE PARTS:

4.1. OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE WITHIN REACH THE ACCESSIBLE
REACH RANGES.

4.2. OPERATIONAL PARTS SHALL HAVE THE REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR
SPACE.

4.3. OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND
SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING OR TWISTING OF THE
WRIST. THE FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE OPERABLE PARTS
SHALL BE 5 POUNDS MAXIMUM.

COMMUNICATIONS FEATURES:

1. NOTIFICATION: A DOOR BELL SHALL BE PROVIDED THAT INDICATES AN
AUDIBLE TONE AND VISUAL SIGNAL WITHIN THE UNIT.

2. IDENTIFICATION: A PEEPHOLE WITH A MINIMUM VIEWABLE ANGLE OF 180
DEGREES & MOUNTED AT 43 INCHES ABOVE F.F. SHALL BE INSTALLED AT
UNIT ENTRANCE DOORS. ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS:

INTERIOR

A5.4

SCALE: AS NOTED

SCALE: 3/8" =1'-0"

INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR ROOM I.D. 7SCALE: 1 1/2" =1'-0"9 HANDRAILS
SCALE: 3/8" =1'-0"

SHEET TITLE:

PROJECT LOCATION:

PROJECT NAME:

DRAWING REVISION LOG

Copyright 2017 by Charles Pick, Architect and Basis Architecture & Consulting Inc.

FOR BIO 5-15-2018

CHARLES PICK, ARCHITECT

6-2019

DESERT HAVEN
(QUEEN'S MOTEL)
RE-DEVELOPMENT

16959 STODDARD WELLS RD.
VICTORVILLE, CA 92395



WALKING SURFACE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REMOVING AND REINSTALLING ALL 

WINDOW COVERINGS TO ALLOW FOR NEW WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MOVING ALL TENANT'S  FURNITURE A MINIMUM 

OF 5' IN EVERY DIRECTION FROM THE WORK AREA

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROJECTION OF THE EXISTING FINISHES AND

THE TENANT'S FURNISHINGS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CLEANING REFUSE REMOVAL AND THE END OF EACH

WORK DAY.

2

3

4

WINDOW  NOTES - CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANYDISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO WINDOW ORDER

IN ADDITION TO REQUIRED MEANS OF EGRESS ALL EXISTING SLEEPING ROOMS HAVE ONE EMERGENCY EGRESS

WINDOW WITH A MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET (EXCEPT THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR

OPENING FOR EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE GRADE FLOOR OPENINGS COULD BE 5 SQUARE FEET).

THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING DIMENSIONS ARE GREATER THAN 24 INCHES (H) AND 20 INCHES (W). THE NET

CLEAR OPENING DIMENSIONS SHALL BE THE RESULT OF NORMAL OPERATION OF THE OPENING.

THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT FROM THE FLOOR FOR EMERGENCY EGRESS WINDOWS IS NOT GREATER THAN

44 INCHES.

ALL WINDOWS IN THE DWELLING UNITS ABOVE THOSE AT GRADE SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A CHILDPROOF

LATCH THAT WILL NOT ALLOW THE WINDOW TO BE OPENED MORE THAN 4 INCHES.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL EXISTING ROUGH OPENINGS DIMENSIONS FOR

NEW REPLACEMENT WINDOWS IN EXISTING OPENINGS AND MAKE ALL NECESSARY ADJUSTMENTS FOR THE

FIELD VERIFIED DIMENSIONS IN THE SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTAL REQUIRED FOR REPLACEMENT WINDOWS.

WINDOW GLAZING IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS REQUIRE SAFETY GLAZING MATERIALS, EITHER TEMPERED

GLASS OR LAMINATED SAFETY GLASS. WIRED GLASS IS NOT PERMITTED.

GLAZING  NOTES

THE FOLLOWING ARE CONSIDERED HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS REQUIRING SAFETY GLAZING:

GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL ADJACENT TO A DOOR WHERE THE NEAREST EXPOSED

EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS WITHIN A 24 INCH ARC OF EITHER VERTICAL EDGE OF THE DOOR IN A CLOSED

POSITION AND WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES ABOVE THE

1

3

4

1

2

WINDOW  DEMOLITION NOTES

1

CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO WINDOW ORDER TO PROVIDE FIXED PANEL LOCATIONS AS REQ'D FOR CONFORMING VENTING

CLEARANCES AT RELOCATED GAS METERS & NEW HOT WATER HEATER LOCATIONS.

5

DOOR SCHEDULE 

DOOR SIZE
DOOR

TYPE

HARDWARE

FUNCTION
NOTES

1

WINDOW SCHEDULE 

OPERATIONWINDOWS DIMENSIONS

CONTRACTOR TO VIF

GLAZING

LOCATION

LOCATION NOTES

W1

*

CONTRACTOR TO VIF ALL SIZES & REPLACEMENTS

(R) = REPLACE EXISTING

(N) = NEW

2

THE OPERABLE PORTION OF THE WINDOWS IS TO BE PROTECTED

WITH INSECT SCREENS

5

6

3

4

6
'-
8
"

WINDOW TYPES
SCALE: 1 /4" = 1'-0"

3'-0"

3'-0"

6
'-
8
"

NEW UNIT ENTRY DOOR

AND FRAME IN EXISTING

OPENING

DOOR VIEWER AT 48"

SEE PLAN FOR HAND OF

DOOR

EXTERIOR 1 3/4"

UNIT ENTRY

6
'-
8
"

3'-0"

3'-0"
6
'-
8
"

NEW DOOR AND FRAME

WITH CASING TRIM TO

MATCH EXISTING

SEE PLAN FOR HAND OF

DOOR

INTERIOR 1 3/8" DOOR

ACCESSIBLE BEDROOM

1 2

6
'-
8
"

3'-0"

3'-0"

6
'-
8
"

ROBE HOOK AT 48" AFF

SEE PLAN FOR HAND OF

DOOR

INTERIOR 1 3/8" DOOR

ACCESSIBLE BATHROOM

3

6
'-
8
"

2'-4"

2'-4"

6
'-
8
"

SEE PLAN FOR HAND OF

DOOR

1 3/8" INTERIOR CLOSET DOOR4

NEW DOOR AND FRAME

WITH CASING TRIM TO

MATCH EXISTING

NEW DOOR AND FRAME

WITH CASING TRIM TO

MATCH EXISTING

SEE SPECS FOR HARDWARE

INCLUDING LATCH FUNCTION

6
'-
8
"

6
'-
8
"

5

6
'-
8
"

± 
4'

-‐0
"

± 6'-‐0"

EXISTING ROUGH

OPENING TO BE

VERIFIED IN FIELD

E
X
IS

IT
G

N

V
IF

REPLACEMENT WIDOW

IN EXISTING ROUGH

OPENING.

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY

EXACT EXISTING OPENING

DIMENSIONS IN FIELD

#

TYPICAL 3'-0" X 6'-8" X 1 3/4"

DOOR AND FRAME IN 

EXISTING OPENING

HINGED ENTRY FURNISH WITH ADA CONFORMING LEVER

HARDWARE, THRESHOLD AND DOOR VIEWER

3'-0" X 6'-8" X 1 3/8" HINGED PASSAGE FURNISH WITH ADA CONFORMING LEVER

HARDWARE

UNIT

ENTRY

TYPICAL

UNIT

BEDROOM

3'-0" X 6'-8" X 1 3/8" HINGED PASSAGE FURNISH WITH ADA CONFORMING LEVER

HARDWARE, AND ROBE HOOK ON INTERIOR

TYPICAL

UNIT

BATHROOM FACE

2'-4" X 6'-8" X 1 3/8"

DOOR AND FRAME IN

NEW OPENING

HINGED PASSAGE FURNISH WITH ADA CONFORMING LEVER

HARDWARE

CLOSET

CLOSET

6
'-
8
"

3'-0"

3'-0"

6
'-
8
"

NEW ACCESSIBLE EXTERIOR DOOR IN

EXISTING OPENING

6

1
0
"

TEMPERED GLASS

SEE PLAN FOR HAND OF

DOOR

DOOR TYPES
SCALE: 1 /4" = 1'-0"

CONFORMING THRESHOLD

W1

REPLACEMENT WINDOW

IN ± 6'-‐0" X 4'-‐0" EXISTING
OPENING

FLIXED/SLIDER DUAL

WITH LOW E

GLASS

GLAZED

TYPICAL

UNIT

NOTES:

GROUND FLOOR

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXACT ROUGH 

OPENINGS IN FILED AND ACCOUNT FOR THE

DIMENSIONS IN S SHOP DRAWING SUBMITALL

FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAAL PRIOR TO 

ORDERING

ADA COMPLIANT THRESHOLD

PTAC SLEEVE THRU WALL

6
'-
8
"

3'-0"

3'-0"

6
'-
8
"

KICKPLATES EACH FACE

EXTERIOR 1 3/4" INACTIVE

STORAGE

7

SEE PLAN FOR HAND OF

DOOR

COMMUNITY

ROOM

TYPICAL

UNIT7

3'-0" X 6'-8" X 1 3/4"

DOOR AND FRAME IN 

EXISTING OPENING

HINGED ENTRY FURNISH WITH ADA CONFORMING LEVER

HARDWARE, THRESHOLD AND DOOR VIEWER

PAIR 3'-0" X 6'-8" 

DOORS AND FRAME IN

EXISTING OPENING

HINGED STORAGE

6
'-
8
"

2'-6"

2'-6"

6
'-
8
"

NEW DOOR AND FRAME

WITH CASING TRIM TO

MATCH EXISTING

SEE PLAN FOR HAND OF

DOOR

INTERIOR 1 3/4" DOOR

ACCESSIBLE BEDROOM

8

SEE SPECS FOR HARDWARE

INCLUDING LATCH FUNCTION

OFFICE

UNIT8

HINGED OFFICE2'-6" X 6'-8" X 1 3/4"

DOOR AND FRAME IN 

EXISTING OPENING

NEW FRAME AND DOOR IN EXISTING ROUGH

OPENING (REVERSES SWING OF EXISITGN DOOR

TO BE REMOVED

CONTRACTOR TO VIF ALL SIZES AND REPLACEMENTS 

OFFICE LOCK FUNCTION WITH DOOR ALWAYS

LOCKED ON PUBLIC SIDE

1'-6"

1'-6"

SEE PLAN FOR HAND OF

DOOR

NEW DOOR AND FRAME

WITH CASING TRIM TO

MATCH EXISTING

1 3/8" INTERIOR CLOSET DOOR

1'-6" X 6'-8" X 1 3/8" HINGED PASSAGE FURNISH WITH ADA CONFORMING LEVER

HARDWARE
DOOR AND FRAME IN

NEW OPENING

DOOR AND FRAME IN

NEW OPENING

DOOR AND FRAME IN

NEW OPENING

6
'-
8
"

5'-0"

6
'-
8
"

SLIDING CLOSET DOORS9

NEW DOORS IN NEW

CASED GYP BRD

OPENING

CLOSET

9

BI-PARTING CLOSET5'-0" X 6'-8" 

CASED GYP BRD

OPENING

# UNIT ENTRY DOORS SIGNAGE  

200

5
'-
0
"

EXTERIOR FACE

ADA COMPLIANT UNIT

ENTRY SIGNAGE

2" (H) FONT

NOTE:

A SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTAL

TO SIGNAGE IS REQUIRED FOR

REVIEW AND APPROVAL

GROUND FLOOR

# UNIT ENTRY DOORS SIGNAGE  

100

5
'-
0
"

EXTERIOR FACE

ADA COMPLIANT UNIT

ENTRY SIGNAGE

2" (H) FONT + BRAILLE

NOTE:

A SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTAL

TO SIGNAGE IS REQUIRED FOR

REVIEW AND APPROVAL

SECOND FLOOR

WINDOW AND DOOR

SCHEDULES

A6.0
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